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Riccarton Park

Wednesday 5th August 2015

Racel Trevinos Bar & Rest. Mdn Hrdl 3100m 11:30 am
Race 2 The Classic Villa (Bm85) 1200m 12:02 pm
Race 3  R'course Hotel (0-1) Stpl 3200m 12:36 pm
Race4 Nzb Insur. Pearl Series (Bm85) 1500m 1:10 pm
Race5 McMillan Equine Feeds Mdn 1600m 1:45 pm
Race 6 Vero Natnl.Amateur C'ship-Bm65 1800m 2:20 pm
Race 7  Recreation Hotel Greymouth Mdn 1200m 2:55 pm
Race 8 Hospitality Gr. National Hrdl 4200m 3:30 pm
Race 9  Hoteliers Challenge Cup Mdn 2000m 4:05 pm
Race 10 Lindauer (Bm85) 1800m 4:39 pm
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Race 1 Trevinos Bar & Rest. Mdn Hrdl 3100m

NZ: 11:30 am

Rail: True

For: 3yo+. Maiden Hurdle. Eligible Riders Can Claim. Handicap.

Horse
1. Otto The Great
2. Revenge (NZ)
3. San Pedro (NZ)

1. Seeking Redemption
(N2)

8. Za Brute (N2)

9. Proximity (NZ)

10. Additup (NZ)

11. Cheese Maker (NZ)
12. Crikey Cron (NZ)
13. Enchanter (N2)

14. Yardstick (NZ)

15. Cloemmbai (N2)

Jockey
Alan Browne

Aaron Kuru

Lisa Kennedy (a3)

Matthew Cropp
Daniel Miller
Shaun Phelan
Mathew Gillies
Shaun Fannin
Emily J Farr (a2.5)
Michael Mitchell
Richard Cully

Trainer
Pam Robson
KL Tyler
Paul Nelson

J F Parsons

Kenneth Duncan
Danny M Crozier
B A Inglis

Kevin Myers
Kevin Myers

D L Hutton

John Wheeler

M K Northcott

Last 10

6303524800
022071s773
120290560

2256702030

80x98x63x9
7647670500
9876605207
8575152111
0555621221
x085049s58

4430785635
35x559s0sx

Race 1 Trevinos Bar & Rest. Mdn Hrdl: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshet

Career
38:2-1-8
34:2-4-8
50:7-5-7

50:2-7-5

33:1-2-2
34:1-3-2
45:5-4-4
13:4-3-0
14:2-5-1
19:2-0-0
41:5-2-2
27:1-1-2

Prize
$21,435
$25,225
$95,510

$34,425

$12,830
$12,800
$58,993
$30,090
$30,315

$9,850
$46,550
$10,150

NSW/VIC/TAS: 9:30 am
QLD: 9:30 am

NT: 9:00 am

SA: 9:00 am

WA: 7:30 am

W% P% Bar Wgt
5% 29% 4 68
6% 41% 15 68

14% 38% 12 68
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

4% 28% 8 68

3% 15% 3 68
3% 18% 10 68
1% 29% 9 68
31% 54% 11 68
14% 57% 5 68
11% 11% 13 68
12% 2% 6 66
4% 15% 1 66
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|} OTTO THE GREAT

7 year old b gelding (male)
Sire Holy Roman Emperor Dam Perugia

"

M McBride, A J Minehan, B P Redmond, E Thornton & Undercover

Colours Orange & Chocolate Chequers, Orange Sleeves, White Armbands & Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
3of 7 TIMU Fri10Jull5  3000m Rhdle Soft A Browne
14 of 16 ASH  Fri 3Jull5 2100m BM65 Soft M Haruki
30f9  TIMU Fril2Junl5  3000m Mhdle Soft A Browne
50f6  OTAG Sun 31Mayl5 2700m Mhdle Soft A Browne
20f12 OMRU Fri 22May15 2200m BM65 Good M Haruki

3 REVENGE

7 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Brilliance Dam Hayley's Abby
Owners Trodmore Partnership (Mngr: A Klein)

Colours Sea Green, Salmon Heart (B&F), Sea Green & White Hooped Sleeves &

Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f8 TIMU Fri10Jull5  3000m Mhdle Soft D Bothamley
20f6  OTAG Thu 25Junl5 2700m Rhdle Heavy S Karnicnik
10 of 14 OMRU Sun 7Jun15  2200m BM65 Soft S Muniandy

70f13 RIVN Sun17Mayl5 2147m BM65
1of16 RIVN Thu 30Aprl5 1600m BM65

Heavy B Murray
Heavy R Doherty

EJ SAN PEDRO

9 year old br gelding (male)

Sire Colombia Dam La Esmeralda

Owners Mrs C & P S Nelson

Colours Black & Red Hoops, Striped Sleeves, Red Cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey
20f12 HAST Sat27Junl5 2500m Mhdle Soft A Kuru
12 of 15 WAIR Mon Lun15 2050m BM75 Soft  J Riddell
20f6  HAST Sat18Aprl5 2500m BM75 Soft R Jones
90f 11 AWAP Fri 10Aprl5  2200m BM75 Heavy C Grylls
12 of 14 WIPK Fri 20Marl5 2100m BM75 Soft S Doyle

SEEKING REDEMPTION

7 year old b gelding (male)

Sire St Reims Dam Wisteria Lane
Owners P G Lyon
Colours Emerald Green & Royal Blue Chequers, Royal Blue Sleeves, Emerald

"

Green Armbands & Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f12 OMRU Sun 19Jull5  2200m BM65 Good R Hannam
50f7 TIMU Fri10Jull5  3000m Rhdle Soft  CStudd
60f16 ASH  Fri3Jull5 2100m BM65 Soft R Hannam
70f14 OMRUSun 7Junl5  2200m BM65 Soft D Prastiyou
11 of 12 OMRU Fri 22May15  2200m BM65 Good CJohnson

Owners S Bishop, H E Weaver, H Bleach, T Cadigan, C Eaves, Ms M Hutchison, K

Trainer Pam Robson Barrier 4
Jockey Alan Browne 68.0kg Prizemoney $21,435
Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 5-29
Career 38:2-1-8 12 Mths 15:0-1-3 1st Up 6:0-0-2  2nd Up 5:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:1-1-2  Soft 17:1-0-4 Heavy 7:0-0-2
Jockey 4:0-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
65 6 0 Harry Hill n/a 3.50L 3:31.38
525 16 0 Inis Rose n/a13.70L 2:13.5
68 7 0 Sir Manawa n/a 6.30L 3:30.98
68 5 0 Puddle Alley n/a 12.40L 3:25.5
515 5 0 El Nahra n/a 1.80L 2:19.5
Trainer K L Tyler Barrier 15
Jockey 68.0kg Prizemoney $25,225
Win Range 1600m - 2000m W&P% 6-41

Career 34:2-4-8

12 Mths 11:1-3-1 1stUp 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 10:0-1-3 Heavy 21:2-3-5
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
68 6 0 Miss Citron n/a 2301 3:335
65 5 0 Supercharged n/a 3.30L 3:20.61
58 8 0 The Groomsman n/a 10.90L 2:22.47
5 1 0 Go Go Gonzo n/a 13.10L 2:28.77
575 16 0 Revenge n/a 0.80L 1:46.17
Trainer Paul Nelson Barrier 12
Jockey Aaron Kuru 68.0kg Prizemoney $95,510

Win Range 1200m - 3100m

W&P% 14-38

Career 50:7-5-7 12 Miths 12:1-3-1 1stUp 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:2-1-3  Soft 23:3-4-4 Heavy 5:1-0-0
Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
68 6 0 Boy n/a 2.00L 2:55.18
59 9 0 Jack's Boy n/a 13.70L 2:11.8
575 5 0 Guarantor n/a 0.80L 2:40.22
585 11 0 Blathwayt n/a 26.10L 2:25.82
595 6 0 Slazenjah n/a 15.90L 2:08.28
Trainer J F Parsons Barrier 8
Jockey Lisa Kennedy 68.0kg Prizemoney $34,425
Win Range 2000m - 2200m W&P% 4-28
Career 50:2-7-5 12 Mths 23:1-5-3 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:2-2-2  Soft 24:0-4-2 Heavy 8:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Winner
545 9 0 Speedy Jax n/a 2.80L 2:19.43
65 1 0 Harry Hill n/a 6.80L 3:31.38
545 7 0 Inis Rose n/a3.00L 2:13.5
54 4 0 The Groomsman n/a 9.50L 2:22.47
5 4 0 El Nahra n/a 12.50L 2:19.5
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EJ zA BRUTE

7 year old b gelding (male)

- Sire Towkay Dam Lady Of The Lake
E Watts
Colours Red, Royal Blue Sleeves With Black Armbands & Black Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

10 of 15 AWAP Thu 23Jull5  1400m BM65 Heavy D Bradley
FF of 13 WAIK Sat 18Jull5  2800m Mhdle Heavy M Cropp
90f12 HAST Sat27Junl5 2500m Mhdle Soft M Cropp

8of13 WGUI Thu 11Junl5 1600m BM65
FFof 11 ELLS Mon Lunl5 2760m Mhdle

Heavy D Jensen
Heavy T Harris

EJ prOXIMITY

7 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Postponed Dam Tennessee Downunda

Owners BW, BW & Mrs S F Phillips

Colours Maroon, Light Blue Sash & Arm Bands, Maroon Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
60f8 TIMU Fri10Jull5  3000m Mhdle Soft M Mitchell
40of 6 OTAG Thu 25Junl5 2700m Rhdle Heavy D Miller
70f9  TIMU Fri12Junl5  3000m Mhdle Soft D Miller
60of6  RICC Fri5unl5  2000m BM75 Heavy M D Johnson
70f11 OMRU Fri 22May15 2200m BM65 Good D Walsh

® ] ApDITUP

' B 8yearold ch gelding (male)
- Sire Eltawaasul Dam Hearts
Owners B A Inglis & M L Gazzard

Colours White, Black Shamrocks (B&F), Black & Red Striped Sleeves & Quartered

Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
90f10 OMRU Sun 19Jull5  2200m BM75 Good J Oliver
80f9 ASH Fri3Jull5  2100m Open Soft R Hannam
70f7  OTAG Sun 31Mayl5 2200m BM85 Soft R Jones
60f8 OTAG Thu9Aprl5 2200m BM75 Soft  J Lowry
6of6  TIMU Thu19Marl5 1600m BM75 Good T Moseley

Pt

P E¥] CHEESE MAKER
0

A '5\, 6 year old b gelding (male)
l\)l\__h/’ Sire Duelled Dam Savoir Vivre
’ Owners M J & S C O'Leary
Colours Tangerine, White Spots, Arm Bands & Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
80f15 RICC Sat1Augl5  1800m BM75 Soft L Hemi
50f10 WGUI Thu 2Jull5  1600m BM85 Soft M Singh
70f13 WGUI Thu 11Junl5 1600m BM75 Heavy C O'beirne
50f15 RICC Sat2Mayl5 1600m BM85 Soft K Myers
10f10 WTLE Fri 24Aprl5  1950m BM85 Soft K Myers

Owners Mrs J G, Mrs J M & Ken Duncan, M Hansen, J G Monckton, J Osborne & LCareer 33:1-2-2

Trainer Kenneth Duncan Barrier 3
Jockey Matthew Cropp 68.0kg Prizemoney $12,830
Win Range 1650m W&P% 3-15

12 Mths 11:0-0-1 1st Up 5:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 9:0-0-0

Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Heavy 20:1-2-1
Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

54 5 0 Allstars n/a 14.60L 1:36.8

68 10 0 Le Bon Fin n/a 0.00L 3:30.34

68 9 0 Boy n/a 22.80L 2:55.18

65 11 0 Sarabi n/a 5.40L 1:48.71

665 5 0 D'llaro n/a 0.00L 3:25.13

Trainer Danny M Crozier Barrier 10
Jockey Daniel Miller 68.0kg Prizemoney $12,800
Win Range 1600m W&P% 3-18

Career 34:1-3-2 12 Mths 8:0-0-0  1st Up 5:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-1-1  Soft 11:0-0-1

Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

2nd Up 5:0-1-0
Heavy 12:1-2-0
Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

68 4 0 Miss Citron n/a 20.50L 3:33.5
65 3 0 Supercharged n/a 7.80L 3:20.61
68 9 0 Sir Manawa n/a 29.20L 3:30.98
54 3 0 Umshini Wami n/a 17.80L 2:10.56
5 3 0 Come Fly With Me n/a 9.90L 2:18.84
Trainer B A Inglis Barrier 9
Jockey Shaun Phelan 68.0kg Prizemoney $58,993

Win Range 1600m - 2200m W&P% 11-29

Career 45:5-4-4 12 Mths 15:0-1-1 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-0-0  Soft 24:4-3-2 Heavy 9:1-1-1
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track11:1-1-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
5 9 0 Kings Pal n/a 11.10L 2:18.55

54 3 0 The Bishop n/a 6.40L 2:13.8
545 6 0 Sir Amron n/a 14.70L 2:27.49
5 5 0 Puddle Alley n/a 8.70L 2:21.37
585 4 0 Brah Spring n/a 10.90L 1:35.53
Trainer Kevin Myers Barrier 11
Jockey Mathew Gillies 68.0kg Prizemoney $30,090

Win Range 1600m - 2180m W&P% 31-54

Career 13:4-3-0 12 Mths 13:4-3-0 1st Up 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-2-0 Soft 8:3-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
575 11 0 Cody Cat n/a7.70L 1:54.47
53 6 0 Our Gazza n/a 8.90L 1:44.68
58 1 0 Chairos n/a 10.50L 1:49.44
56 5 0 Saperavious n/a 2.90L 1:37.72
54 1 0 Cheese Maker n/a 0.30L 0:00.
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_ [#] CRIKEY CRON

6 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Royal Gem Dam Ms Mayland

Owners W S Phillips & Phillips Thoroughbreds Ltd
Colours Red, White & Red Stylized Logo (B&F) & Cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey

13 0f 15 RICC Sat1Augl5  1800m BM75 Soft MR Myers
50f8 AWAP Sat 16Mayl5 1600m BM75 Heavy C O'beirne
60f9  ARPK Sun 14Sepl4 2800m Mhdle Heavy M Gillies
20f9 RICC Sat9Augl4  2000m BM85 Heavy M Dee
1of16 RICC Wed 6Augl4 2000m BM65 Heavy S Wynne

ENCHANTER

6 year old br gelding (male)

. Sire Saperavi Dam Ensorcelez

Owners AL Hoffman, G J Anderson, AN Johnston & M J Williamson

Colours Red & Yellow Chequers, Emerald Green Sleeves & Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
150f16 ASH Fri3Jull5  2100m BMG5 Soft  J Lowry
80of9  OTAG Thu 25Junl5 1600m BM65 Heavy S Macnab
13 of 14 RICC Wed 12Nov14 2500m BM65 Good T Direen
40f8 OTAG Thu 230ctl4 2200m BM65 Good K Williams
90f14 TIMU Fri100ctl4  1600m BM65 Soft K Williams

YARDSTICK

8 year old b mare (female)
Sire A P Ruler Dam Blazing Vital
Owners Markwood Lodge Ltd

"

Colours Red & White Chequers, Stylized Logo (B&F), Royal Blue Sleeves With Red

& White Chequers Do

Race Details Track Jockey

40f13 WAIK Sat18jull5  2800m Mhdle Heavy M Mitchell
30f9 TEA Sun5Jull5  3100m Mhdle Heavy M Mitchell
10 of 12 HAST Sat 27Junl5 2500m Mhdle Soft S Karnicnik
70f9 PKKR Sat9Mayl5 2000m BM75 Heavy M Dravitzki
80f10 WGUI Thu 23Aprl5 1600m BM75 Soft  J Parkes

51 1 CLOEMMBAI

' M 8yearold b mare (female)
j_ Sire Duelled Dam The Herb
Owners G R & Mrs M E Northcott
Colours White,dark Blue Maltese Cross & Sleeves,white Arm Bands & Cap.

Race Details Track Jockey

50f13 WAIK Sat 18Jull5  2800m Mhdle Heavy S Karnicnik
FF of 10 AWAP Sat 13Jun15 2900m Mhdle Heavy M Mitchell
50f11 ELLS Mon Lunl5 2760m Mhdle Heavy M Mitchell
50f8 WAIK Sat16Mayl5 2800m Mhdle Heavy S Karnicnik
90f13 HAST Thu7Mayl5 2000m BM65 Good M Northcott

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $30,315
W&P% 14-57

Trainer Kevin Myers
Jockey Shaun Fannin 68.0kg
Win Range 1950m - 2000m

Career 14:2-5-1 12 Mths 5:1-1-0  1st Up 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 5:1-1-1 Heavy 7:1-4-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

58 13 0 Cody Cat n/a 16.90L 1:54.47
555 8 0 Bella's Delight n/a 12.40L 1:50.44
68 9 0 Mr Kanton n/a 16.30L 3:23.52
53 4 0 Pheasant n/a 1.50L 2:11.91
515 2 0 Crikey Cron n/a 0.10L 2:15.49
Trainer D L Hutton Barrier 13
Jockey Emily J Farr 68.0kg Prizemoney $9,850

Win Range 1600m - 2200m W&P% 11-11

Career 19:2-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 9:2-0-0 Heavy 5:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

5 9 0 Inis Rose n/a 14.00L 2:13.5
68 5 0 Cairnsville n/a 9.20L 1:47.78
555 6 0 Blathwayt n/a 15.60L 2:41.16
585 8 0 Seeking Redemption n/a 6.10L 2:19.18
5 9 0 Pretty Good Excuse n/a 12.50L 1:36.76
Trainer John Wheeler Barrier 6
Jockey Michael Mitchell 66.0kg Prizemoney $46,550

Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 12-22

Career 41:5-2-2 12 Mths 15:0-0-2 1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:4-1-0  Soft 16:1-0-1 Heavy 5:0-1-1
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
66 2 0 Le Bon Fin n/a 16.60L 3:30.34

66 8 0 Bahhton n/a 1.60L 3:50.17
66 3 0 Coolibah n/a 21.80L 2:55.12
545 3 0 Mangaroa Flo Jo n/a 19.20L 2:09.84

55 2 0 Broadwalk n/a 7.80L 1:43.
Trainer M K Northcott Barrier 1
Jockey Richard Cully 66.0kg Prizemoney $10,150
Win Range 2100m W&P% 4-15
Career 27:1-1-2 12 Mths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 6:0-1-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-0-0 Soft 10:0-1-0 Heavy 8:0-0-1
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1

Wgt Br. Winner

66 11 0 Le Bon Fin n/a 18.60L 3:30.34

66 4 0 The Dolphin n/a 0.00L 3:42.77

66 4 0 D'llaro n/a 16.30L 3:25.13

66 8 0 In For Fun n/a 6.00L 3:21.16
665 13 0 The Big Opal n/a 7.60L 2:08.4
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Race 2 The Classic Villa (Bm85) 1200m NZ: 12:02 pm

Rail: True NSW/VIC/TAS: 10:02 am

For: Benchmark 85. Apprentices Can Claim. Handicap. QLD: 10:02 am

NT: 9:32 am

SA: 9:32 am

WA: 8:02 am

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt

1. Jazzman (N2) Hayley Bennet (@4) M R Pitman 8115518352 23:8-2-4 $77,215 35% 61% 4 635

2. Uppland (N2) Charlotte O'Beirne  Kenny | Rae 7206255569 50:5-11-9 $94,170 10% 50% 8 60
(@3)

3. Madam Victoria (N2) Racha Cuneen (a2) T Rae $2545031s1 12:6-1-1  $127,985 50% 67% 5 59

4. The Gordonian (NZ) J A Gordon 6771336566 47:5-4-9 $61,750 11% 38% 2 585

5. She's Slinky (NZ) Jacob Lowry (a3) Greg Lambert 6360221503 42:4-6-10 $90330 10% 48% 6 57.5

6. A Bob Short (NZ) Terry Moseley P O'Malley 1333535642 21:5-2-5 $52940 24% 57% 1 54

1. Rivertaine Coup (NZ)  Chris Johnson M R Pitman 5184598162 19:4-2-4 $52900 21% 53% 7 54

SCRATCHED

Race 2 The Classic Villa (Bm85): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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_ [} )AzzmAN

6 year old b gelding (male)
Sire One Cool Cat Dam Mystical
Owners AJ, Mrs E A & J G Carran & M R Pitman

Colours Red, Silver Fernleaf (B&F), Red & White Striped Sleeves With Red Arm
Band, White Cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey
8of 12 RICC Sat1Augl5 1200m Open Soft A Morgan
1of6  OMRUSun19Jull5 1200m Open Soft A Morgan
1of8 TIMU Fri10Jull5  1200m BM85 Soft A Morgan
50f6  OMRUSun 7Junl5  1200m Open Soft A Morgan
50f5 RICC Fri29Mayl5 1200m Open Good A Morgan

3 upPLAND

7 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Bachelor Duke Dam Cinquilla
Owners L V Pearson
Colours Dark Blue, Yellow Stars (B&F) & Armbands, Dark Blue Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

70of7  ASH  Fri24Jull5  1400m Open Soft T Moseley

20f8 TIMU Fril0Jull5  1200m BM85 Soft R Cuneen

10 of 12 ASH  Fri 3Jul15 1400m Open Soft R Bishop

6of 7 RICC Sat20Junl5 1200m Open Heavy T Moseley

20f6  OMRUSun 7Junl5  1200m Open Soft T Moseley
EJ MADAM VICTORIA

5 year old br mare (female)

Sire High Chaparral Dam Royal Madam

Owners BW & Mrs R A Wilson

Colours Orange & Black Quarters, Orange Sleeves, Black Arm Bands & Cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey
20f11 RICC Sat21Marl5 1600m Open Good M R Myers
50f13 ASH Fri13Marl5 1400m Open Good M R Myers
40f 11 ASH Sat24Janl5 1400m Open Good D Walsh
10 of 16 RICC Wed 12Nov14 1600m Spec Good D Bradley
30f11 RICC Sat250ctl4 1400m Open Good D Bradley

I} THE GORDONIAN

7 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Remind Dam Viva Lyphard

Owners KV Anderson, Ms J H Chorley, Mrs V M Gordon, Ms S Hinga, Mrs J M &
Miss S M Holland, N G A Minty, N M Sword & B J Townley

Colours Black, White Stars, Red Sleeves & Cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey
6of 7 RICC Wed 5Augl5 1200m BM85 Soft D Bothamley
70f9  TIMU Fri10Jull5  1600m BM85 Soft R Doherty
70f13 RICC Sat20Junl5 1600m Open Heavy R Bishop
10f12 OTAG Sun 31Mayl5 1400m Open Soft R Bishop
30f9  WTNZ Sun 10Mayl5 1400m Open Soft R Doherty

Trainer M R Pitman Barrier 4
Jockey Hayley Bennet 63.5kg Prizemoney $77,215
Win Range 1020m - 1200m W&P% 35-61

Career 23:8-2-4 12 Mths 15:4-2-3 1stUp 3:2-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-1 Soft 14:5-2-2 Heavy 6:2-0-1
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 18:7-1-3 Track 7:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 6:1-0-1
Wgt Br. Winner
545 3 0 Scapolo n/a 8.00L 1:12.45

555 4 0 Jazzman n/a 1.30L 1:10.54
515 5 0 Jazzman n/a 2.50L 1:11.88
555 1 0 Paraketo n/a330L 1:11.75
5 5 0 Paraketo n/a 3.80L 1:08.94
Trainer Kenny | Rae Barrier 8
Jockey Charlotte 0'Beirne 60.0kg Prizemoney $94,170
Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 10-50

Career 50:5-11-9 12 Mths 7:0-2-0  1stUp 7:1-2-0  2nd Up 6:0-3-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:0-2-3  Soft 22:2-8-4 Heavy 13:3-1-2
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 20:2-5-4 Track 10:1-0-1  Trk/Dst 6:1-0-1
Wgt Br. Winner
59 4 0 Fastfoot n/a 7.50L 1:24.97

585 2 0 Jazzman n/a 2.50L 1:11.88
57 4 0 Electronic Motion n/a 5.00L 1:23.3
58 5 0 Jack's Run n/a 6.30L 1:14.28
56 4 0 Paraketo n/a 1.50L 1:11.75
Trainer T Rae Barrier 5
Jockey Racha Cuneen 59.0kg Prizemoney $127,985
Win Range 1200m - 2000m W&P% 50-67

Career 12:6-1-1 12 Mths 6:1-1-1 1stUp 3:2-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-1-1 Soft 4:3-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:3-0-0 Track 5:2-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

5 1 0 Include n/a 0.50L 1:35.74

54 10 0 Include n/a 1.50L 1:21.86

53 6 0 El Chico n/a 2.40L 1:22.83

52 5 0 Addictive Habit n/a 4.60L 1:37.56

54 5§ 0 Miss Three Stars n/a 1.00L 1:23.18
Trainer J A Gordon Barrier 2
Jockey 58.5kg Prizemoney $61,750
Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 11-38

Career 47:5-4-9 12 Mths 9:1-0-2 1stUp 6:1-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-0-0 Soft 24:3-1-6 Heavy 13:2-3-3
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 9:1-1-1 Track 6:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Winner
585 2 0 A Bob Short n/a 5.60L 1:104
59 7 0 News Flash n/a 6.00L 1:40.38
55 12 0 Timy Tyler n/a 8.40L 1:42.33
555 4 0 The Gordonian n/a 0.10L 1:28.08
54 7 0 Irish Excuse n/a 0.30L 1:28.61
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I SHE'S SLINKY

7 year old br mare (female)

Sire Handsome Ransom Dam She Sed

Owners Royal Ransom Syndicate (Mgr: G Lambert)
Colours Emerald Green, Orange Band & Armbands, Emerald Green Cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey
60of 12 RICC Sat1Augl5 1200m Open Soft L Hemi
30f10 WAVE Fri 26Junl5  1200m Open Soft L Hemi
60of8 TREN Sat6Junl5  1200m Open Heavy M R Myers
10 of 12 ARPK Sat 9Mayl5  1400m Open Heavy M R Myers
20f10 OTAK FriIMayl5  1200m Open Soft L Hemi

2 [ ABOB SHORT

[« 4 6yearoldb gelding (male)

W5 Sire Sandtrap Dam Auntie
’ Owners A J Fitzgerald, P & T B 0'Malley & K Ruddle
Colours Gold, Red Spots, Red & Gold Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
1of7 RICC Wed5Augl5 1200m BM85 Soft T Moseley
30f11 ASH Fri24Jull5  1200m BM75 Soft  J Lowry
30f14 ASH Fri3Jjull5  1200m BM75 Soft  J Lowry
30f9 TIMU Fril2Junl5  1200m BM75 Soft R Bishop
50f10 OMRUWed 22Aprl5 1200m BM75 Soft  J Lowry

= | RIVERTAINE COUP

! 5 year old br mare (female)

o Sire Pins Dam Rivertaine

’ Owners Mrs J D Coupland, L R Coupland & R A Coupland
Colours White, Red Stylised Logo (B&F), Royal Blue Sleeves Red Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
50f7 RICC Wed 5Augl5 1200m BM85 Soft  CJohnson
1of11 ASH Fri24Jull5  1200m BM75 Soft  CJohnson
8of14 ASH  Fri3Jull5 1200m BM75 Soft M Cameron
40f8 RICC Fri29Mayl5 1200m BM75 Good M Cameron
90f9 KURO Tue 30Decl4 1400m BM75 Soft T Moseley

Trainer Greg Lambert Barrier 6
Jockey Jacob Lowry 57.5kg Prizemoney $90,330
Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 10-48

Career 42:4-6-10 12 Mths 11:1-2-2 1st Up 4:3-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-1 Soft 21:2-4-7
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 27:2-5-6 Track 5:0-2-1
Wgt Br. Winner
51 8 0 Scapolo n/a 5.90L 1:12.45

2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Heavy 14:2-2-1
Trk/Dst 3:0-0-1

51 8 0 Duffers Creek n/a 2.40L 1:12.61
54 4 0 North And South n/a 11.60L 1:14.38
57 6 0 Fascination Street n/a 28.80L 1:30.07
52 2 0 Mclaren n/a 1.50L 1:11.17
Trainer P 0'Malley Barrier 1
Jockey Terry Moseley 54.0kg Prizemoney $52,940

Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 24-57

Career 21:5-2-5 12 Mths 11:1-1-4 1stUp 7:2-1-1  2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-1-0 Soft 10:2-0-5 Heavy 3:1-1-0
Jockey 7:3-1-0  Dist 15:3-1-3 Track 8:2-0-1 Trk/Dst 7:2-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

5 1 0 A Bob Short n/a 1.00L 1:10.4
56 7 0 Rivertaine Coup n/a 1.30L 1:124
56 2 0 Hell Raiser n/a 1.10L 1:11.2
5% 9 0 Whiskey Bolero n/a 1.90L 1:11.51
5 3 0 Forever Vital n/a 4.90L 1:12.19
Trainer M R Pitman Barrier 7
Jockey Chris Johnson 54.0kg Prizemoney $52,900

Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 21-53

Career 19:4-2-4 12 Mths 10:2-1-0 1st Up 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-0 Soft 10:2-0-3 Heavy 4:1-1-1
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 9:2-1-1 Track 4:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 3:1-1-0

Wgt Br. Winner

5 6 0 A Bob Short n/a 2.60L 1:10.4
545 6 0 Rivertaine Coup n/a 1.00L 1:12.4

55 14 0 Hell Raiser n/a 5.70L 1:11.2

55 4 0 Super Trouper n/a 2.20L 1:09.31

5 1 0 Miss Alice n/a 10.90L 1:25.51
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Race 3 R'course Hotel (0-1) Stpl 3200m

NZ: 12:36 pm

Rail: True
For: Rest 1 Win Stpl. Eligible Riders Can Claim. Handicap.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10
2. Get Flash (N2) Mathew Gillies Kevin Myers 2231737514
4. Mister Deejay (NZ) Matthew Cropp Kenneth Duncan 766x6430sx
5. Harvest The Gold (NZ)  Richard Cully M K Oulaghan 3274x05996
6. I've Got This (NZ) Shaun Fannin Kevin Myers 1475488632
8. Hezanakilad (NZ) Michael Mitchell John Wheeler 12x303220s
9. In For Fun (N2) Daniel Miller Kenneth Duncan 8x8x1280s6
10. Indian Burt (N2) Emily J Farr (@2.5) D L Hutton 5453848573
13. Radinka (NZ) Alan Browne Murray Hamilton 4054x30840

Race 3 R'course Hotel (0-1) Stpl: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshbet

Career

49:6-10-7

73:4-9-8

70:10-7-13

27:2-2-3

27:1-4-5

18:2-1-0
19:0-0-2

41:3-2-3

Prize
$78,900
$78,730

$203,923
$23,315
$25,050

$14,625
$5,125

$26,500

W%

12%

5%

14%

7%

4%

11%
0%

1%

NSW/VIC/TAS: 10:36 am

QLD: 10:36 am
NT: 10:06 am
SA: 10:06 am
WA: 8:36 am

P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

47% 1 685

SCRATCHED
29% 2 685
43% 12 67
26% 8 685

SCRATCHED
37% 10 67
17% 11 67

11% 3 67
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
20% 5 65
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B3 GET FLASH

" 9year old ch gelding (male)
Sire Soviet Flash Dam Get Down
Owners Mr A B McMillan

Colours Maroon, White Diamonds (B&F), Hooped Sleeves & Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f8 RICC Wed 5Augl5 3200m 0-1ST Soft M Gillies
20f10 RICC Sat1Augl5  4250m Stpl Soft M Gillies
30f13 AWAP Thu 23Jull5 2900m Rhdle Heavy M Gillies
l1of7 TEA Sun5Jull5  3500m Mstpl Heavy M Gillies
70f9  AWAP Sat13Junl5 2900m Hrdle Heavy M Gillies

I3 MISTER DEEJAY

10 year old br gelding (male)

Sire Faltaat Dam Disco Doris
Owners R D Burton, D C Davis, Mrs J G & Ken Duncan & A R Hurley
Colours Red, Royal Blue Sleeves With Black Armbands & Black Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

70f8 RICC Wed 5Augl5 3200m 0-1ST Soft M Cropp

60of 10 TREN Sat1ljull5  5500m Stpl Heavy M Cropp

60of8 HAST Sat27Junl5 4800m Stpl Soft M Cropp

FFof 10 TEA Sun2ljunl5 3500m Rstpl Heavy C Studd

60f10 ELLS Mon 1Junl5 4150m Stpl Heavy D Miller
I3 HARVEST THE GOLD

Sire Stark South Dam Ballinda
Owners P J Tennant
Colours Grey, Light Blue Crossed Sashes, Red Armbands & Cap

@ 13 year old br gelding (male)

Race Details Track Jockey
30f9 RICC Sat1Augl5 3200m Mstpl Soft T Harris
20f8  AWAP Thu 23Jull5  4200m Mstpl Heavy D Miller
70f9 TREN Sat1ljull5  3400m Hrdle Heavy D Miller
40of 6 HAST Sat27Junl5 4000m Mstpl Soft D Miller
Fof 7 AWAP Sat 13Junl5 4200m Mstpl Heavy D Miller
1
I3 I'VE GOT THIS
6 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Casino Prince Dam Louders
Owners D D Hawkins & Llanhennock Trust
Colours Black, Bronze Prince Of Wales Feathers (B&F) & Quartered Cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey

10of9 RICC Sat1Augl5 3200m Mstpl Soft S Fannin
40f8  AWAP Thu 23Jull5  4200m Mstpl Heavy S Phelan
70f11 TEA Sun5Jull5  1600m BM65 Heavy S Fannin

40f 8
8 of 14

HWRA Thu 28Aug14 4000m Mstpl
ELLS Sat 23Augl4 2200m BM65

Soft M M Nelis
Heavy L Kennedy

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $78,900
We&P% 12-47

Trainer Kevin Myers
Jockey Mathew Gillies 68.5kg
Win Range 1400m - 3500m

Career 49:6-10-7 12 Mths 11:2-2-3 1st Up 8:0-1-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-1-1 Soft 18:3-5-3

Jockey 5:1-2-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-1-0
Wgt Br. Winner

2nd Up 8:1-1-1
Heavy 19:3-3-3
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

685 1 0 Hezanakilad n/a 3.00L 3:36.53
65 5 0 High Forty n/a 4.30L 5:09.2
06.5 2 0 My Magician n/a 3.30L 3:43.9
68 4 0 Get Flash n/a 3.00L 4:17.46
65 7 0 Superturf n/a 9.70L 3:47.25
Trainer Kenneth Duncan Barrier 2
Jockey Matthew Cropp 68.5kg Prizemoney $78,730
Win Range 1600m - 4200m W&P% 5-29

Career 73:4-9-8 12 Mths 12:0-0-2 1st Up 6:0-1-0  2nd Up 6:0-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-3-0 Soft 25:0-3-2 Heavy 21:2-2-2
Jockey 7:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

685 2 0 Hezanakilad n/a 26.90L 3:36.53

65 1 0 Mr Mor n/a 20.40L 7:26.92

65 4 0 Mr Mor n/a 7.60L 6:33.4

65 2 0 Jack Romanov n/a 0.00L 4:18.46

65 6 0 Amanood Lad n/a 24.80L 5:11.92
Trainer M K Oulaghan Barrier 12
Jockey Richard Cully 67.0kg Prizemoney $203,923
Win Range 3100m - 4190m W&P% 14-43

Career 70:10-7-13 12 Mths 9:0-1-1  1st Up 5:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 11:2-0-3

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 2:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Winner

2nd Up 5:0-0-1
Heavy 19:1-1-4
Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1

66.5 5 0 I've Got This n/a 7.50L 3:45.18

68 3 0 Tizza Secret n/a 2.30L 5:39.44

70 1 0 Wee Biskit n/a 39.40L 4:31.36

68 1 0 Zardetto n/a 6.10L 5:05.98

68 4 0 Joking n/a 0.00L 5:37.95
Trainer Kevin Myers Barrier 8
Jockey Shaun Fannin 68.5kg Prizemoney $23,315
Win Range 2000m - 3200m W&P% 7-26
Career 27:2-2-3 12 Miths 5:1-0-0  1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-1-1 Soft 10:1-0-1 Heavy 8:1-1-1
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

68 7 0 I've Got This n/a 0.50L 3:45.18

68 4 0 Tizza Secret n/a 39.10L 5:39.44

64 11 0 Worthiswaitngold n/a 11.90L 1:42.28

65 5 0 Stormin Norman n/a 7.60L 4:52.77
685 14 0 Tallyho Twinkletoe n/a 10.80L 2:37.82
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EJ HEZANAKILAD

5 year old b gelding (male)
Sire Volksraad Dam The Freckle

"

& Claret Qtd Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
1of8 RICC Wed 5Augl5 3200m 0-1ST Soft M Mitchell
20f9 RICC Sat1Augl5 3200m Mstpl Soft M Mitchell
FFof 10 WAIK Sat 18Jull5  2800m Mhdle Heavy S Karnicnik
30f9 TEA Sun5Jull5  3100m Mhdle Heavy S Karnicnik
12 of 14 WAVE Fri 26Jun15  2200m Mdn Soft  J Parkes

6 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Volksraad Dam Marzeri

P Taylor
Colours Red, Royal Blue Sleeves With Black Armbands & Black Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
80f8 RICC Wed 5Augl5 3200m 0-1ST Soft D Miller
LRof9 RICC Sat1Augl5 3200m Mstpl Soft M Cropp
80f9  HAST Sat27Junl5 3100m Hrdle Soft M Cropp
FF of 10 TREN Sat6Junl5  3000m Rhdle Heavy T Harris
1of8 WAIK Sat16Mayl5 2800m Mhdle Heavy T Harris

INDIAN BURT

5 year old ch gelding (male)

Sire Edenwold Dam Biddy Bid
Owners D L Hutton, B A Sim & R W Stackhouse
Colours Red & Yellow Chequers, Emerald Green Sleeves & Cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey

50f9 RICC Sat1Augl5 3200m Mstpl Soft  EJFarr

40f12 ASH Fri24Jull5  2100m Mdn Soft  J Lowry

50f8 TIMU Fri10Jull5  3000m Mhdle Soft EJFarr

30of6  OTAG Thu 25Junl5 2700m Rhdle Heavy EJFarr

80of9 TIMU Fri12Junl5 3000m Mhdle Soft  EJFarr
RADINKA

7 year old br mare (female)

Sire Duelled Dam Brown Eyed Girl

Owners Arkle Partnership, John Fenton & Hamilton Racing Training Ltd
Colours Light Blue, Dark Blue Band & Armbands, Red Cap

0

Race Details Track Jockey
40f9 RICC Sat1lAugl5  3200m Mstpl Soft A Browne
10 0f 13 ASH  Fri 24Jull5  1600m BM75 Soft R Doherty
50f6  TIMU Fri12Junl5  4280m Rstpl Soft  CStudd
40of5 OTAG Sun 31Mayl5 3200m Rstpl Soft D Miller
LRof5 RIVN Sun17Mayl5 3900m Rstpl Heavy D Miller

Owners B Anderson, G J Pratt, J Standish, C E J & C J W Stewart & M Zehnder
Colours Claret,gold Diamonds,claret,royal Blue & Gold Hooped Sleeves,royal Blue

Owners D McK, Mrs J G & Ken Duncan, Mrs M J Linklater, Mrs S M Scott & Mrs F Career 18:2-1-0

Trainer John Wheeler Barrier 10

Jockey Michael Mitchell 67.0kg Prizemoney $25,050

Win Range 3200m W&P% 4-37

Career 27:1-4-5 12 Mths 17:1-4-3 1st Up 5:.0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-0-1 Soft 11:1-3-1 Heavy 7:0-1-3
Jockey 3:1-2-0  Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 1:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0

Wgt Br. Winner

67 6 0 Hezanakilad n/a 3.00L 3:36.53
68 1 0 I've Got This n/a 0.50L 3:45.18
68 6 0 Shamal n/a 0.00L 3:27.63
68 4 0 Yardarm n/a 5.70L 3:46.99
58.5 10 0 Te Mata's Horse n/a 8.00L 2:25.29
Trainer Kenneth Duncan Barrier 11
Jockey Daniel Miller 67.0kg Prizemoney $14,625

Win Range 1600m - 2800m W&P% 11-17

12 Mths 12:1-1-0 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-0 Soft 9:0-0-0 Heavy 4:1-0-0
Jockey 4:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

67 7 0 Hezanakilad n/a 36.60L 3:36.53
68 4 0 I've Got This n/a 0.00L 3:45.18
65 6 0 Gagarin n/a 48.90L 3:41.43
655 1 0 Superturf n/a 0.00L 3:49.32
65.5 7 0 In For Fun n/a130L 3:21.16
Trainer D L Hutton Barrier 3
Jockey Emily J Farr 67.0kg Prizemoney $5,125
Win Range - W&P% 0-11
Career 19:0-0-2 12 Mths 10:0-0-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 8:0-0-1 Heavy 8:0-0-1
Jockey 5:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

655 3 0 I've Got This n/a 12.30L 3:45.18
555 11 0 Rapt N Red n/a 2.60L 2:16.3
655 5 0 Miss Citron n/a 16.60L 3:33.5
62 4 0 Supercharged n/a 5.80L 3:20.61
65 3 0 Sir Manawa n/a 31.10L 3:30.98
Trainer Murray Hamilton Barrier 5
Jockey Alan Browne 65.0kg Prizemoney $26,500
Win Range 1800m - 2800m W&P% 7-20

Career 41:3-2-3 12 Mths 13:0-0-1 1st Up 4:.0-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 16:0-1-0 Heavy 23:2-1-3
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
06 6 0 I've Got This n/a 10.50L 3:45.18
545 1 0 Kodema n/a 18.60L 1:38.23
65 6 0 High Forty n/a 16.30L 5:08.2
65 3 0 High Forty n/a 7.50L 4:22.14
65 1 0 High Forty n/a 0.00L 5:27.01
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Race 4 Nzb Insur. Pearl Series (Bm85) 1500m NZ: 1:10 pm

Rail: True NSW/VIC/TAS: 11:10 am

For: Benchmark 85. Apprentices Can Claim. Fillies & Mares. Handicap. QLD: 11:10 am

NT: 10:40 am

SA: 10:40 am

WA: 9:10 am
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Dragon Beauty (NZ) Racha Cuneen (a2)  Gary Vile 4615975644 42:6-3-3 $84,875 14% 29% 1 595
2. Ishimine (NZ) Ryan Bishop Kenny | Rae 3044454505 43:5-5-8 $83610 12% 42% 3 58
3. Tacticall (NZ) Robert Hannam Andrew Carston 5599378844 44:4-6-6 $65355 9% 36% 7 58
4. Silhouette Noire Samantha Wynne T Rae 2410237587 18:3-4-3 $55275 17% 56% 9 545
5. Davone Code (NZ) Chris Johnson Steven Woodsford 9495505454 57:3-6-10 $45433 5% 3% 2 4
6. Don't Look Back (NZ)  Kelly Myers Graeme Rogerson 3241657013 11:2-2-2 $26350 18% 55% 4 54
7. Kick Back (NZ) Ms Rosie Myers Kevin Myers 8311864657 29:7-2-2 $71820 24% 38% 6 54
SCRATCHED
9. High Viz (N2) Doni Prastiyou (a2) M P Daly 7586025344 21:1-2-3 $17,890 5% 29% 8 54
10. Gild The Lily (NZ) Lisa Allpress L J Stewart 5475805850 16:1-0-1 $6300 6% 13% 5 54

Race 4 Nzb Insur. Pearl Series (Bm85): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

mgfm Riccarton Park | Page 12



www.sportshetform.com.au

sportshet

DRAGON BEAUTY

6 year old ch mare (female)

Sire Keeninsky Dam Cape Rose

Owners S K K Goh

Colours Orange & Chocolate Quarters, Black Sleeves, Orange Cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey

40f9 RICC Wed 5Augl5 1500m BM85 Soft R Cuneen

60of6  AWAP Sat4Jull5  1400m Open Heavy N Teeluck

10f9 AWAP Sat 13Junl5 1500m Open Heavy D Mo

90f10 AWAP Fri 10Aprl5  2000m Open Heavy M Cameron

70f9  AWAP Sat 28Marl5 1600m BM85 Good J Parkes
B3 ISHIMINE

7 year old b mare (female)

Sire Ishiguru Dam Poacher's Prize

Owners Ms D M Clark, N B Dodd, K1 & Mrs L M Rae
Colours Maroon, Rose Spots & Armbands, Maroon Cap With Rose Spots

Race Details Track Jockey

3of8 TIMU Fri10Jull5  1200m BM85 Soft R Bishop

110f 12 ASH  Fri 3Jull5 1400m Open Soft D Bradley

40of 7 RICC Sat20Junl5 1200m Open Heavy R Bishop

40f6  OMRUSun 7Junl5 1200m Open Soft R Cuneen

40of 7 OMRU Fri 22May15  1600m BM85 Good J Lowry
EJ TACTICALL

7 year old ch mare (female)

Sire Scaredee Cat Dam Aggressive

Owners Can West 3 Syndicate (Mgr: Ken Taggart)
Colours Dark Green & Yellow Stripes (Body & Sleeves) Hooped Cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey

50f9 RICC Wed 5Augl5 1500m BM85 Soft R Hannam

50f12 OMRU Sun 19Jull5 1600m Open Good R Hannam

90f12 ASH  Fri3Jull5 1400m Open Soft R Cuneen

90f13 RICC Sat20Junl5 1600m Open Heavy S Wynne

30f9 RICC Fri29Mayl5 1600m Open Good S Wynne
I} SILHOUETTE NOIRE

5 year old b/br mare (female)

Sire Dane Shadow Dam Kirra Beach

Owners Mrs A De Spa & C R Hall

Colours Dark Blue, Silver Spot (B&F), Striped Sleeves & Cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey
20f7 ASH  Fri24Jull5  1400m Open Soft S Collett
40f12 ASH  Fri3Jull5 1400m Open Soft S Wynne
10f9 TIMU Fri15Mayl5 1600m BM75 Soft S Wynne
10 of 15 RICC Sat 2Mayl5  1600m BM85 Soft M R Myers
20f12 RICC Sat18Aprl5 1600m BM75 Soft S Collett

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $84,875
W&P% 14-29

Trainer Gary Vile
Jockey Racha Cuneen 59.5kg
Win Range 1500m - 2100m

Career 42:6-3-3 12 Mths 14:1-0-1 1st Up 6:1-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:3-2-0  Soft 20:1-1-3 Heavy 4:2-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
575 1 0 Silhouette Noire n/a 1.40L 1:32.5
5 5 0 Taurus n/a 14.90L 1:32.29
51 7 0 Dragon Beauty n/a 0.10L 1:43.42
57 2 0 Decorah n/a 8.10L 2:12.89
55 7 0 Overtheriver n/a 6.40L 1:35.02
Trainer Kenny | Rae Barrier 3
Jockey Ryan Bishop 58.0kg Prizemoney $83,610

Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 12-42

Career 43:5-5-8 12 Mths 15:0-2-2 1st Up 6:2-0-0  2nd Up 6:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:2-4-2  Soft 20:3-1-5 Heavy 3:0-0-1
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 8:3-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

56 6 0 Jazzman n/a 2.90L 1:11.88

54 5 0 Electronic Motion n/a 10.70L 1:23.3

54 6 0 Jack's Run n/a 4.90L 1:14.28

54 5 0 Paraketo n/a 3.00L 1:11.75

545 5 0 Flash Hapi n/a 0.40L 1:35.7

Trainer Andrew Carston Barrier 7
Jockey Robert Hannam 58.0kg Prizemoney $65,355
Win Range 1000m - 1250m W&P% 9-36

Career 44:4-6-6 12 Mths 14:0-0-2 1st Up 6:0-2-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-0-3  Soft 18:2-3-1

Jockey 13:3-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 18:1-1-3
Wgt Br. Winner

2nd Up 6:0-0-0
Heavy 14:2-3-2
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

58 7 0 Silhouette Noire n/a 2.20L 1:32.5
54 8 0 Absolut Excelencia n/a 5.40L 1:35.74
54 12 0 Electronic Motion n/a 3.40L 1:23.3
54 6 0 Timy Tyler n/a 9.10L 1:42.33
54 6 0 Saperavious n/a 0.90L 1:36.42
Trainer T Rae Barrier 9
Jockey Samantha Wynne 54.5kg Prizemoney $55,275

Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 17-56

Career 18:3-4-3 12 Mths 10:2-2-1 1stUp 4:2-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-1-1 Soft 8:1-3-2 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 11:0-2-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
54

2 0 Fastfoot n/a 1.80L 1:24.97
54 8 0 Electronic Motion n/a 2.00L 1:23.3
545 9 0 Silhouette Noire n/a 1.00L 1:37.88
54 9 0 Saperavious n/a 5.00L 1:37.72
54 3 0 Waitino Biscuit n/a 0.20L 1:37.85
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ﬂ B DAVON E CODE Trainer Steven Woodsford Barrier 2
S Jockey Chris Johnson 54.0kg Prizemoney $45,433
[« 4 8yearoldb mare (female) Win Range 1200m W&P% 5-33
o ../ Sire Keeper Dam Hong Kong Express
gl\rll\:jlil;:: The Montgomery Syndicate, S J Woodsford, F & N Perrett & The Regal 12 Career 57:3-6-10 12 Mths 10:0-1-1 1st Up 9:0-0-3 2nd Up 81-0-1
Colours White, Dark Blue & Light Blue Hoops (Body & Slvs), Dark Blue Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-1 Soft 24:2-1-3 Heavy 241-5-6
Jockey 9:0-1-5  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 6:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
90f9 RICC Wed 5Augl5 1500m BM85 Soft  CJohnson 5 2 0 Silhouette Noire n/a 11.20L 1:32.5
40f13 ASH Fri24Jull5  1600m BM75 Soft  CJohnson 54 13 0 Kodema n/a 5.10L 1:38.23
90f9 TIMU Fril0Jull5  1600m BM85 Soft  CO'beirne 53 4 0 News Flash n/a 10.90L 1:40.38
50f9 TIMU Fri12Junl5  1200m BM75 Soft M Cameron 555 7 0 Whiskey Bolero n/a 5.20L 1:11.51
10 of 11 GREY Sun4Janl5 1500m BM75 Soft T Moseley 565 4 0 Hayley Maree n/a 13.00L 1:33.4
' Trainer Graeme Rogerson Barrier 4
n DON T I'OOK BACK Jockey Kelly Myers 54.0kg Prizemoney $26,350

4 year old b mare (female)

Sire Postponed Dam Subglacial

Owners G A Rogerson Mnzm, Nz Thoroughbreds Holdings Ltd, D J & S C
Newland

Colours Red, Royal Blue Sleeves, Emerald Green Armbands, Red Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
30f9 RICC Wed 5Augl5 1500m BM85 Soft K Myers
20f11 RICC Sat1Augl5  1400m BM75 Soft  J Parkes
40f14 WAIK Sat4Jull5  1400m BM75 Soft S Spratt
1of11 MATA Wed 3Junl5 1400m BM65 Heavy S Spratt
60f12 TEAW Wed 13May15 1150m BM65 Heavy T Thornton

KICK BACK

7 year old b mare (female)

Sire Bahhare Dam Take Three

Owners A S & Mrs P Trotter

Colours Red, Light Green Spots, Red & Light Green Quartered Cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey

80f9 RICC Wed 5Augl5 1500m BM85 Soft MR Myers

30of6  AWAP Thu 23Jull5 4200m Rstpl Heavy S Fannin

1of8 TEA Sun5Jull5  3500m Rstpl Heavy S Fannin

1of9 TEA Sun2ljunl5 3500m Mstpl Heavy S Fannin

80of9  AWAP Sat13Junl5 2900m Hrdle Heavy S Fannin
] HIGH viz

5 year old br mare (female)

Sire Perfectly Ready Dam Bemuze

Owners Mrs D M & R Goodeve

Colours Emerald Green, Purple Braces & Emerald Green Cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey
70f16 ASH Fri24Jull5  1400m BM65 Soft T Direen
80of15 TEA Fril3Febl5 1600m BM65 Good L Innes
60f9 TEKO Mon 26Jan15 2100m BM65 Good T Thornton
12 of 14 ELLS Sat10Jan15 2100m BM65 Good T Thornton
20f8 BOPL Fri2Janl5 2100m BM65 Good T Thornton

Win Range 1400m W&P% 18-55

Career 11:2-2-2 12 Mths 10:2-2-2 1st Up 3:.0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 6:1-2-2 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 1:.0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

54 4 0 Silhouette Noire n/a 0.40L 1:32.5
54 4 0 Weissmuller n/a 4.50L 1:27.01
545 12 0 The Rich Lister n/a 1.70L 1:27.28
58 9 0 Don't Look Back n/a 0.50L 1:31.21
5% 9 0 Jesshanimo n/a 2.00L 1:10.11
Trainer Kevin Myers Barrier 6
Jockey Ms Rosie Myers 54.0kg Prizemoney $71,820

Win Range 1400m - 4400m W&P% 24-38

Career 29:7-2-2 12 Miths 12:3-0-1 1st Up 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 15:3-1-1 Heavy 12:4-1-1
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 4:2-1-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
54 6 0 Silhouette Noire n/a 7.20L 1:32.5
65 4 0 Joking n/a 36.00L 5:41.89
65 3 0 Kick Back n/a 5.00L 4:13.18
645 1 0 Kick Back n/a 18.00L 4:20.82
65 1 0 Superturf n/a 11.70L 3:47.25
Trainer M P Daly Barrier 8
Jockey Doni Prastiyou 54.0kg Prizemoney $17,890
Win Range 1600m W&P% 5-29
Career 21:1-2-3 12 Mths 11:0-1-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:0-2-1  Soft 7:1-0-1 Heavy 1:.0-0-1
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

55 15 0 Pinzano n/a 6.50L 1:26.31
57 9 0 Dream Run n/a 6.50L 1:35.87
555 2 0 Intuitive n/a 5.60L 2:10.29
50 11 0 Sing For The Sun n/a 8.20L 2:11.18
57 8 0 Zeldara n/a 0.20L 2:09.39
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_ GILD THE LILY Trainer L J Stewart Barrier 5

Jockey Lisa Allpress 54.0kg Prizemoney $6,300

', 6 year old b mare (female) Win Range 1400m W&P% 6-13
Sire Domesday Dam Longwood

Owners J Annear, P M J Collins, G Hamel, R Rae, Red Army Syndicate & Miss L M Career 16:1-0-1 12 Mths 11:1-0-0 1st UP 3:0-0-1 2nd UP 3:0-0-0

E Stewart .
Colours Maroon, White Sleeves & Braces, Pink Armbands & Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 9:1-0-1 Heavy 5:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
50f16 ASH Fri24Jull5  1400m BM65 Soft G AJogoo 51 16 0 Pinzano n/a 3.50L 1:26.31
40f13 TIMU Fri 10Jull5  1600m BM65 Soft G AJogoo 51 1 0 The Energizer n/a 1.40L 1:39.87
70f9  OTAG Thu 25Junl5 1600m BM65 Heavy M Roustoby 665 7 0 Cairnsville n/a 8.20L 1:47.78
50f9 TIMU Fri12Junl5 1200m BM65 Soft D Prastiyou 525 9 0 Back In The Day n/a 4.50L 1:12.11
8of11 RICC Fri5unl5  1200m BM65 Heavy T Moseley 54 10 0 Sandy's Star n/a 10.40L 1:14.61
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Race 5 McMillan Equine Feeds Mdn 1600m NZ: 1:45 pm
Rail: True NSW/VIC/TAS: 11:45 am
For: 3yo+. Maiden. Apprentices Can Claim. Set Weight With Allowances. QLD: 11:45 am
NT: 11:15 am

SA:11:15 am

WA: 9:45 am

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

2. Brother Bowman (NZ)  Rebecca Black (al)  Tracey Charles s042330540 14:0-1-3 $4,450 0% 29% 11 585
3. Extend (N2) Courtney Barnes (al) Brian Anderton 72 2:0-1-0 $1,400 0% 50% 5 585
4. Rough Ruler (NZ) Ms Rosie Myers Kevin Myers 653 3:0-0-1 $950 0% 33% 3 585
5. Savy Surfer (NZ) Reese Jones Murray Hamilton 605543 5:0-0-1 $800 0% 20% 7 585
6. Unreachable (NZ) Toni Direen Amber Hoffman 0 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 585
7. Alpine Julz (NZ) Chris Johnson J F Parsons 3376 4:0-0-2 $1400 0% 50% 9 56.5
8. Bahhare Babe (NZ) Kylie Williams J Hay 20 2:0-1-0 $1,400 0% 50% 10 56.5
9. Let's Divorce Samantha Wynne  Tracey Charles 555565502 12:0-2-0 $5900 0% 17% 8 56.5
10. Feral Ice (NZ) Ryan Bishop Sarah J Stewart 624707 6:0-1-0 $2400 0% 17% 4 565
11. Sweet Time (NZ) Lisa Allpress M R Pitman 5056020 6:0-1-0 $165 0% 17% 2 565

Race 5 McMillan Equine Feeds Mdn: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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I3 BROTHER BOWMAN

" 5year old ch gelding (male)
Sire Edenwold Dam Rue Jolie

Owners D Grant, N Kingston, B McDonald, B Rogers, J Walsh, S Westgarth, Y

Cook, P R Corbett & T T Charles

Colours Dark Blue, Pink Diamonds, Collar & Cuffs, White Sleeves, Dark Blue Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
110f 13 RICC Fri 20Febl5 1600m Mdn Good R Hannam
40of 7 KUMA Sat 10Jan15 1810m Spec Good R Black
20f9  WKTI Thullanl5  1975m Spec Good R Black
30f6 OTAG Wed 10Dec14 2200m Mdn Soft R Black
30f11 WTNZ Fri 28Nov14  1600m Mdn Soft R Black
) EXTEND
4 year old b gelding (male)
- Sire Raise The Flag Dam Joe Leigh
Owners B J & Mrs L E Anderton & Brown Family Syndicate
Colours Maroon & Old Gold Hoops (Body & Sleeves), Old Gold Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
70f11 OMRU Sun 19Jull5 1400m Mdn Soft  CBarnes

20f10 OTAG Thu 25Junl5 1200m Mdn Heavy CBarnes

I} ROUGH RULER

5 year old ch gelding (male)
Sire Viking Ruler Dam Ruvida
Owners A G Dennison, G, Mrs J, MA & TP Lee

Colours Emerald Green,purple Band,light Blue Sleeves And Emerald Green Cap.

Race Details Track Jockey

60f 12 OMRUSun 19Jull5  1400m Mdn Soft R Cuneen

50f12 RICC Sat20Junl5 1400m Mdn Heavy S Wynne

30f10 TIMU Fri12Junl5 1200m Mdn Soft S Wynne
® |3 SAVY SURFER

5 year old b/br gelding (male)

Sire Savabeel Dam Sahara Storm

Owners J Barker & Hamilton Racing Training Ltd

Colours Light Blue, Dark Blue Band & Armbands, Red Cap

3

Race Details
6of11 ASH Fri24Jull5  1200m Mdn
11 of 11 OTAG Thu 25Junl5 1200m Mdn

Track Jockey
Soft MR Myers
Heavy S Wynne

50f7 WFM Mon 28Apr14 1200m Btria Good J Lloyd
40of5 RHIL Tue 15Aprl4 1030m Btria Heavy J Lloyd
30f10 VINC Fri28Febl4  1100m Mdn Soft R Doherty

Trainer Tracey Charles Barrier 11

Jockey Rebecca Black 58.5kg Prizemoney $4,450

Win Range - W&P% 0-29

Career 14:0-1-3 12 Mths 9:0-1-2  1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-1-0 Soft 5:0-0-2 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 7:0-1-2  Dist 5:0-0-1 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

585 7 0 Courante n/a 7.80L 1:36.01

575 4 0 Don Gallardo n/a 4.80L 1:50.

575 8 0 Sharp Blade n/a 0.20L 2:03.96

575 2 0 Brandy n/a 5.00L 2:26.4

515 5 0 Southern Spirit n/a 4.80L 1:40.79
Trainer Brian Anderton Barrier 5
Jockey Courtney Barnes 58.5kg Prizemoney $1,400
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 220-1-0 12 Mths 2:0-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

575 9 0 Pepper Mill n/a 9.80L 1:23.38

575 10 0 Sir Lindauer n/a 3.50L 1:17.97
Trainer Kevin Myers Barrier 3
Jockey Ms Rosie Myers 58.5kg Prizemoney $950
Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Career 3:.0-0-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-1 1stUp 1.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

505 11 0 Midnight Cappa n/a 4.50L 1:24.4

585 8 0 Wise Move n/a 9.50L 1:28.21

585 7 0 Treat Me n/a 1.60L 1:12.51
Trainer Murray Hamilton Barrier 7
Jockey Reese Jones 58.5kg Prizemoney $800
Win Range - W&P% 0-20
Career 5:0-0-1 12 Mths 220-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

585 3 0 Goodtago n/a 7.80L 1:12.99
585 8 0 Golden Shells n/a 14.80L 1:17.83
0 5 0 The Da n/a 0.00L 1:12.5
0 4 0 Caupolican n/a 0.00L 1:03.4
58 7 0 Gallant Ruby n/a 6.30L 1:10.68
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. [ UNREACHABLE

4 year old b gelding (male)

Sire D'Cash Dam Easy Way

Owners Rocky Syndicate

Colours Royal Blue, White Seams & Cap

Race Details

Track Jockey
10 of 11 OTAG Thu 25Jun15 1200m Mdn

Heavy C Barnes

ALPINE JULZ

4 year old b mare (female)

Sire Keeper Dam Alpine Delight

Owners P G Lyon

Colours Emerald Green & Royal Blue Chequers, Royal Blue Sleeves, Emerald

Green Armbands & Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f12 ASH Fri24Jull5  1600m Mdn Soft  CJohnson
30of11 TIMU Fri10Jull5  1600m Mdn Soft K Mudhoo
70f16 ASH  Fri3Jull5 1600m Mdn Soft K Mudhoo
6of 7 RICC Fri5unl5  1200m Open Heavy S Wynne

57 |FJ BAHHARE BABE

& .l,l"‘, 6 year old b mare (female)
WAL/ Sire Bahhare Dam Sailing High

Owners M Davey, J Duncan, S J Hampton, S J King, D W Lake, C A H Mears, D J

Norril, AW Pole, J B Steel & D Thomas

Colours Canary Yellow, Navy Blue Spots, White Armbands, Canary Yellow Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

20f12 ASH Fri24Jull5  1600m Mdn Soft K Williams

10 of 16 ASH  Fri 3Jull5 1600m Mdn Soft T Direen
] LET'S DIVORCE

" 6yearold b mare (female)
Sire Bernardini Dam Paris Tryst
Owners T T Charles & P R Corbett

Colours Dark Blue, Pink Diamonds, Collar & Cuffs, White Sleeves, Dark Blue Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
50f7 KUMA Sat 10Jan15 1810m Spec Good T Moseley
50f17 TREN Sat6Decl4  1600m Spec Soft R Black
50f13 RICC Sat8Novl4 1400m Mdn Good R Black
60f9 ARPK Mon 6Jan14 1950m Mdn Good K Myers
50f14 ELLS Sun15Decl3 1600m Mdn Good K Myers

Trainer Amber Hoffman Barrier 6

Jockey Toni Direen 58.5kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

57.5 10 0 Golden Shells n/a 13.30L 1:17.83
Trainer J F Parsons Barrier 9
Jockey Chris Johnson 56.5kg Prizemoney $1,400
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 4:0-0-2 12 Mths 4:0-0-2 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 3:0-0-2 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

5.5 5 0 Court Order n/a 2.80L 1:40.16

535 5 0 Tell The World n/a 1.00L 1:41.74

535 15 0 Nakoma n/a 3.30L 1:39.4

5 3 0 Maybe Miami n/a 11.30L 1:14.26

Trainer J Hay Barrier 10
Jockey Kylie Williams 56.5kg Prizemoney $1,400
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 220-1-0 12 Mths 220-1-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

565 11 0 Court Order n/a 0.80L 1:40.16

56.5 16 0 Nakoma n/a 4.00L 1:39.4
Trainer Tracey Charles Barrier 8
Jockey Samantha Wynne 56.5kg Prizemoney $5,900
Win Range - W&P% 0-17
Career 12:0-2-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0  1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-1-0 Soft 5:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

575 3 0 Cupcake n/a 7.30L 1:51.1

54 1 0 Endeavour n/a 3.10L 1:38.48
555 3 0 Another Coup n/a 4.60L 1:24.49
565 4 0 King Savinsky n/a 9.20L 1:59.25
56.5 10 0 Bitethebullet n/a 8.50L 1:37.3
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FERAL ICE

5 year old b mare (female)

Sire Gallant Guru Dam Glacier Gem

Owners R G Eatwell & Miss S J Stewart

Colours Cardinal, Grey Sash & Arm Bands, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
60f11 OMRU Sun19Jull5 1400m Mdn Soft S Wynne
20f11 ASH Fri3Jjull5  1400m Mdn Soft  CJohnson
40of 11 RICC Fri5unl5  1400m Mdn Heavy S Wynne
70f14 RICC Fri29Mayl5 1400m Mdn Good M R Myers
11 0f 12 WTLE Sun 26Aprl5 1400m Spec Good CJohnson

. FB1 SWEET TIME

4 year old br mare (female)
Sire Nom Du Jeu Dam Quick Time
Owners KM & B J Voyce Family

Colours Red, Silver Fernleaf (B&F), Red & White Striped Sleeves With Red Arm
Band, White Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

50f12 OMRU Sun 19Jull5 1400m Mdn Soft  ClJohnson
12 0of 14 TIMU Fri 10Jull5  1200m Mdn Soft A Morgan
60of8 OTAG Fri6Febl5  1400m Mdn Soft L Allpress
11 of 15 OTAG Sat 31Jan15 1400m Spec Soft L Allpress
20f13 GOR Thu22Janl5 1335m Mdn Soft  CJohnson

Trainer Sarah J Stewart Barrier 4
Jockey Ryan Bishop 56.5kg Prizemoney $2,400
Win Range - W&P% 0-17

Career 6:0-1-0 12 Mths 6:0-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
56.5 4 0 Pepper Mill n/a 9.50L 1:23.38

56.5 2 0 Superior Court n/a 1.80L 1:24.12

56.5 11 0 Carmen Sandiego n/a 2.60L 1:29.48

565 6 0 Galaxy Gardens n/a 4.70L 1:24.95

565 9 0 Placid Princess n/a 13.80L 1:25.19
Trainer M R Pitman Barrier 2
Jockey Lisa Allpress 56.5kg Prizemoney $1,650
Win Range - W&P% 0-17

Career 6:0-1-0 12 Mths 6:0-1-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 5:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
565 7 0 Midnight Cappa n/a 4.00L 1:24.4
555 11 0 Bridget Town n/a 6.70L 1:12.78
5 5 0 Landales Gold n/a 3.10L 1:26.9
54 10 0 Ash n/a 8.90L 1:25.67
5 11 0 Flagrante Delicto n/a 1.80L 1:21.79
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Race 6 Vero Natnl.Amateur C'ship-Bm65 1800m

NZ: 2:20 pm

Rail: True
For: Benchmark 65. Amateur Riders. Handicap.

Horse
1. Kingiesstar (NZ)

3. The Best Man (NZ)

5. Sir Manawa (NZ)

6. Google Me (NZ)

1. Drumgold (NZ)

8. Contador (N2Z)

9. Varvara (N2)

10. Viceroy (NZ)

11. Zenno Rolls Royce (NZ)
12. Maeve Davone (NZ)
13. Something Zed (NZ)
14. Hydraulic (NZ)

15. Mailly (N2)

Race 6 Vero Natnl.Amateur C'ship-Bm65: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshet

Jockey
Linda Wheeler

Michelle Northcott

Caley Myers
Scott Macnab
Jason Laking
Nicola Brown
Danielle Hirini
Emma J Thurlow
Bailey Kennedy
Danny Frye
Alysha Verrall
Andre Wallace
Sarah Macnab

Trainer
A B Bidlake

Graeme Rogerson

Kevin Myers

KL Tyler

T J Kennedy

G B Tippett

KL Tyler

Kevin Myers
Danny M Crozier
Steven Woodsford
Centaine Spittles
K'M James

Kevin Myers

Last 10
1402148580

9153574647

2217172543
0829242200
034479424
6348350567
0022943980
6380000356
3350700s74
0772560495
0007900s76
s004008662
6869354060

Career
20:2-1-2

9:1-0-1

18:2-3-3
62:2-12-7
16:1-1-2
48:1-8-8
44:2-2-6
32:2-1-8
48:1-4-2
29:1-2-0
23:2-1-1
29:2-1-1
20:1-0-1

Prize
$22,310

$6,350

$20,550
$54,200
$10,875
$26,175
$20,765
$19,875
$20,265
$13,910
$20,760
$15,175
$10,185

NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:20 pm

W%
10%

11%

11%
3%
6%
2%
5%
6%
2%
3%
9%
7%
5%

QLD: 12:20 pm
NT: 11:50 am
SA: 11:50 am

WA: 10:20 am

P% Bar Wgt
25% 1 705
SCRATCHED

22% 9 705

SCRATCHED
4% 5 695
34% 15 69
25% 14 68
35% 13 675
23% 8 6/
4% 6 67
15% 4 67
10% 7 66.5
17% 3 66.5
14% 10 66.5
10% 11 66.5
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KINGIESSTAR

" 5year old b gelding (male)
Sire Zed Dam Star Guest

Owners B N Bidlake, | R Pinfold, S J Stewart, C J Stebbing, A B Bidlake, J Andersoncareer 20:2-1-2

& B Hutton
Colours Black, Yellow Stars & Sleeves, Black Cap With Yellow Pompom

Race Details Track Jockey
1of13 RICC Wed 5Augl5 1800m BM65 Soft L Wheeler
40f13 TREN Sat1ljull5  2200m BM65 Heavy J Shackleton
11 0f 12 HAST Sat27Junl5 2500m Mhdle Soft D Jensen
20f13 TREN Sat6Junl5  2100m BM65 Heavy L Wheeler
1o0f13 WAIR Mon Lunl5 2200m Mdn Soft ) Shackleton

] THE BEST MAN

4 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Bachelor Duke Dam O'Reilly's Bride
Owners LH Gurney, P R Perry, R R Ratcliffe & G A Rogerson Mnzm
Colours Red, Royal Blue Sleeves, Emerald Green Armbands, Red Cap

Race Details

Track Jockey
90f13 RICC Wed 5Augl5 1800m BM65

1of11 TEA Sun5Jull5  1600m Mdn Heavy T Harris
50f14 WAVE Fri 26Junl5  1400m Mdn Soft R Elliot
30f9 TREN Sat6Junl5  1400m Mdn Heavy D Bradley

70f8

WROA Sun 22Feb15 2100m Mdn

H sirR MANAWA

7 year old ch gelding (male)
Sire Ustinov Dam Manawa Belle
Owners Mrs AM & N King, J L & Mrs V A McVean

Colours Emerald Green,purple Band,light Blue Sleeves And Emerald Green Cap.

Race Details Track Jockey
20f13 RICC Wed 5Augl5 1800m BM65 Soft  C Myers
20f12  AWAP Thu 23Jull5  2100m BM65 Heavy S Macnab
10of9 TIMU Fril2Junl5  3000m Mhdle Soft S Fannin
70f13 TREN Sat6Junl5  2100m BM65 Heavy L Kennedy
10f10 OTAK Thu 14Mayl5 2200m Mdn Heavy M Gillies

= 3 GOOGLE ME

‘,_ M 7 yearold ch gelding (male)
1 Sire Gone For Real Dam Promesa

Owners Mrs E L Clotworthy & T G Lines
Colours White With Stylised Logo, Red Hooped Sleeves & Striped Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

110f 13 RICC Wed 5Augl5 1800m BM65 Soft S Macnab
8of14 TIMU Fri10Jull5  1600m BM65 Soft R Doherty
20f9  OTAG Thu 25Junl5 1600m BM65 Heavy S Macnab
90f10 OTAG Sun 31Mayl5 2200m BM65 Soft B Murray

20f13 RIVN Sun17Mayl5 2147m BM65 Heavy R Doherty

Soft M Northcott

Good R Hutchings

Trainer A B Bidlake
Jockey Linda Wheeler 70.5kg
Win Range 1800m - 2200m

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $22,310
W&P% 10-25

12 Mths 15:2-1-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 9:2-0-0 Heavy 6:0-1-1
Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

705 1 0 Kingiesstar n/a 0.10L 1:52.33
59 10 0 Redeem n/a 8.90L 2:40.06
655 6 0 Coolibah n/a 22.00L 2:55.12
70 4 0 Redeem n/a 1.80L 2:29.61
585 9 0 Kingiesstar n/a 1.00L 2:21.75
Trainer Graeme Rogerson Barrier 9
Jockey Michelle Northcott 70.5kg Prizemoney $6,350

Win Range 1600m W&P% 11-22

Career 9:1-0-1 12 Mths 9:1-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

705 8 0 Kingiesstar n/a 10.70L 1:52.33
68 10 0 The Best Man n/a 12.00L 1:42.96
535 8 0 Arya n/a 8.00L 1:27.27
585 4 0 Special Bid n/a 8.50L 1:32.38
58 4 3.00 Epineaux n/a 20.60L 2:11.46
Trainer Kevin Myers Barrier 5
Jockey Caley Myers 69.5kg Prizemoney $20,550

Win Range 2200m - 3000m W&P% 11-44

Career 18:2-3-3 12 Mths 7:2-3-0  1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 10:1-2-2 Heavy 5:1-1-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 1:.0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

695 4 0 Kingiesstar n/a 0.10L 1:52.33

685 1 0 Houndscry n/a 0.80L 2:32.67

06.5 5 0 Sir Manawa n/a 5.80L 3:30.98

695 6 0 Redeem n/a 13.20L 2:29.61

68 1 0 Sir Manawa n/a 0.20L 2:31.93

Trainer K L Tyler Barrier 15
Jockey Scott Macnab 69.0kg Prizemoney $54,200
Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 3-34

Career 62:2-12-7 12 Mths 17:0-5-0 1st Up 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:0-0-1  Soft 24:2-6-2 Heavy 22:0-6-3
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 7:0-1-0 Track 5:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

69 13 0 Kingiesstar n/a 12.60L 1:52.33
585 1 0 Moonofklairessa n/a 4.90L 1:39.95
685 1 0 Cairnsville n/a 0.10L 1:47.78
555 9 0 Lady Lindauer n/a 21.00L 2:26.62
575 7 0 Go Go Gonzo n/a 4.80L 2:28.77
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2 DRUMGOLD
“) 7 year old b gelding (male)
rl Sire St Reims Dam Drumyellow

Owners C L Sim

Colours Gold, Royal Blue Sash, Royal Blue Sleeves With Gold Armbands, Gold &

Royal Blue Quartered

Race Details
12 of 12 OMRU Sun 19Jull5  2200m BM65

Track Jockey
Good CJohnson

30f9 OTAG Thu 25Junl5 1600m BM65 Heavy J Laking
40f10 OTAG Sun 31Mayl5 2200m BM65 Soft  ClJohnson
40f13 OMRU Fri 22May15  1600m BM65 Good J Lowry
70f12 RICC Sat2Mayl5 1600m BM65 Soft R Hutchings
® [} CONTADOR

8 year old ch gelding (male)

Sire Istidaad Dam Bellota's Jewel

Owners Miss L A Tippett

Colours Eau De Nil, Royal Blue Sleeves, Red Arm Bands & Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
60f12 OMRU Sun 19Jull5  2200m BM65 Good C O'beirne

3o0f14
40f9
8of9
3of11

TIMU Fri10Jull5  1600m BM65
OTAG Thu 25Junl5 1600m BM65
RIVN Sun 17Mayl5 1400m BM65
WTNZ Sun 10May15 1400m BM65

_  [EJ VARVARA

8 year old b mare (female)
Sire St. Petersburg Dam lamcool

Soft  C O'beirne
Heavy A Verrall
Heavy T Direen
Soft T Direen

Owners Mrs AJ & M J & Est Late P S Smellie
Colours Black, White Maltese Cross, Gold Armbands & Cap

Race Details

12 0f 13 RICC Wed 5Augl5
13 0of 16 RICC Sat 1Augl5
20of7  OTAG Thu 25Junl5
20f4  OMRU Thu 18Junl5
90of 14 OMRU Sun 7Jun15

1800m BM65
1600m BM65
2200m BM65
2200m BM85
2200m BM65

VICEROY

6 year old ch gelding (male)
Sire Deputy Governor Dam Love Proposal
Owners TWM & W E Symes

Colours Emerald Green,purple Band,light Blue Sleeves And Emerald Green Cap.

Race Details

60of13 RICC Wed 5Augl5
30f12 AWAP Thu 23Jull5
8of12 STRA Thu 9Jull5
11 of 15 WAIR Mon 1Jun15
14 of 15 WVIL Thu 21May15

1800m BM65
2100m BM65
2000m BM65
2050m BM75
1600m BM65

Track Jockey
Soft D Hirini
Soft K Myers
Heavy R Black
Soft  J Lowry
Soft  J Chong

Track Jockey
Soft  EJ Thurlow
Heavy A Wallace
Heavy R Elliot
Soft A Collett
Soft MM Nab

Trainer T J Kennedy Barrier 14

Jockey Jason Laking 68.0kg Prizemoney $10,875

Win Range 1200m W&P% 6-25

Career 16:1-1-2 12 Mths 10:0-1-1 1stUp 5:1-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-1 Soft 8:1-1-0 Heavy 3:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

565 3 0 Speedy Jax n/a 11.60L 2:19.43

685 6 0 Cairnsville n/a 0.40L 1:47.78

515 3 0 Lady Lindauer n/a 1.90L 2:26.62

535 5 0 Clem n/a 3.60L 1:35.41

565 7 0 Montrachet n/a 4.40L 1:38.44
Trainer G B Tippett Barrier 13
Jockey Nicola Brown 67.5kg Prizemoney $26,175
Win Range 1600m W&P% 2-35

Career 48:1-8-8 12 Mths 9:0-0-2  1st Up 5:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-2-1 Soft 22:0-3-5
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 9:0-1-1

Wgt Br. Winner

2nd Up 5:0-1-1
Heavy 17:1-3-2
Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0

535 6 0 Speedy Jax n/a 6.40L 2:19.43
535 7 0 Moonofklairessa n/a 2.50L 1:39.95
66.5 9 0 Cairnsville n/a 3.70L 1:47.78
5 5 0 Let's Escape n/a 26.20L 1:32.91
555 4 0 Madam Lincoln n/a 7.30L 1:28.58
Trainer K L Tyler Barrier 8
Jockey Danielle Hirini 67.0kg Prizemoney $20,765
Win Range 1400m - 2000m W&P% 5-23
Career 44:2-2-6 12 Mths 18:1-2-1 1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-0-2  Soft 24:1-1-2 Heavy 7:0-1-2
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
67 7 0 Kingiesstar n/a 17.80L 1:52.33
545 11 0 Chopper n/a 7.80L 1:43.54
56 6 0 Miss Citron n/a 1.30L 2:27.83
535 2 0 Lakota n/a 0.50L 2:29.07
51 2 0 The Groomsman n/a 9.90L 2:22.47
Trainer Kevin Myers Barrier 6
Jockey Emma J Thurlow 67.0kg Prizemoney $19,875
Win Range 1600m - 2000m W&P% 6-34
Career 32:2-1-8 12 Mths 16:1-1-3 1st Up 4:0-0-2  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-0-3  Soft 12:1-0-2 Heavy 9:1-1-3
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
67 5 0 Kingiesstar n/a 6.80L 1:52.33
665 7 0 Houndscry n/a 4.60L 2:32.67
505 11 0 All In Bluff n/a 28.00L 2:19.67
54 8 0 Jack's Boy n/a 13.60L 2:11.8
56 5 0 Panno Rossa n/a 12.90L 1:39.49
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[« 4 8yearoldbr gelding (male)
k. Sire Zenno Rob Roy Dam My Cinna

%4 [E] ZENNO ROLLS ROYCE

Owners MK Connors, K R Corbett, G W, L & S P Davis, Miss R L Deegan, §

Fitzgerald & C Hunt

Colours White, Red Hearts (B&F), White Sleeves & Red Cap

Race Details

30f7  OTAG Thu 25Junl5 2200m BM65
30f10 OTAG Sun 31Mayl5 2200m BM65
50f12 OMRU Fri 22May15 2200m BM65
150f 18 RICC Sat 18Aprl5 2000m BM65
70f14 ASH Fri13Marl5 2100m BM65

¥ MAEVE DAVONE

iy 6yearold b mare (female)

Nl n]/’ Sire Iffraaj Dam Nikey Davone
Owners lone & David Lees, Cliff Hazelton, Brian Small, Ross & Jocelyn Fletcher,
Ivana Racing Syndicate, Triple Star Syndicate & G Kennedy
Colours White, Dark Blue & Light Blue Hoops (Body & Slvs), Dark Blue Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
12 of 17 RICC Sat 1Augl5  1600m BM65 Soft R Cuneen
70f13 TIMU Fri10Jull5  1600m BM65 Soft R Cuneen
70f14 RICC Sat20Junl5 1400m BM65 Heavy CBarnes
20f11 RICC Fri5Junl5  1200m BM65 Heavy R Cuneen
60f13 RICC Fri20Feb15 1600m BM65 Good R Hannam
SOMETHING ZED

7 year old b mare (female)
Sire Zed Dam Hearts Are Trumps

"

Track Jockey
Heavy T Moseley
Soft T Moseley
Good T Moseley
Soft  ClJohnson
Good D Prastiyou

Owners A A & Mrs C M Calder, Mrs GW & W W D McRae

Colours Black & White Stripes, Black Sleeves, Red Cap

Race Details
13 0f 13 RICC Wed 5Augl5 1800m BM65

10 of 12 OMRU Sun 19Jull5  2200m BM65

10 of 13 TIMU Fri 10Jull5  1600m BM65

70f9 TIMU Fril2Junl5  2100m BM75

90f13 RICC Fri5Junl5  1600m BM65
6 year old ch gelding (male)

Sire Shinko King Dam Pick Me Up
Owners KM James

"

Track Jockey

Soft A Verrall
Good  C Spittles
Soft  C Spittles
Soft D Prastiyou
Heavy S Muniandy

Colours Emerald Green, Gold Crossed Sashes, Red Sleeves & Cap

Race Details

10 of 12 KUMA Sat 10Jan15 1810m BM65
11 0f 13 ASH Fri 19Dec14 2100m BM65
40of 7 ASPK Thu 20Nov14 2100m BM65
12 of 14 RICC Wed 12Nov14 2500m BM65
110f13 ASH Sat 180ctl4 2100m BM65

Track Jockey
Good CBarnes
Good D Walsh
Heavy K Williams
Good S Muniandy
Good T Moseley

Trainer Danny M Crozier Barrier 4
Jockey Bailey Kennedy 67.0kg Prizemoney $20,265
Win Range - W&P% 2-15

Career 48:1-4-2 12 Mths 7:0-0-2  1st Up 7:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:0-0-0  Soft 16:0-1-1
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

2nd Up 7:0-0-0
Heavy 18:0-3-1
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

58 3 0 Miss Citron n/a 9.80L 2:27.83
55.5 10 0 Lady Lindauer n/a 1.80L 2:26.62
54 6 0 El Nahra n/a 3.60L 2:19.5
545 11 0 Tutor n/a 8.50L 2:05.16
535 8 0 Missteeflying n/a 5.40L 2:11.57
Trainer Steven Woodsford Barrier 7
Jockey Danny Frye 66.5kg Prizemoney $13,910
Win Range 1600m W&P% 3-10

Career 29:1-2-0 12 Mths 8:0-1-0  1st Up 5:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-0 Soft 11:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-0

Wgt Br. Winner

2nd Up 5:0-0-0
Heavy 11:1-2-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

5 13 0 Romelo r/a 10.70L 1:41.73

54 10 0 The Energizer n/a 3.50L 1:39.87

5 9 0 Toetwotoe n/a 5.90L 1:29.04

54 4 0 Sandy's Star n/a 0.80L 1:14.61

55 10 0 Lukander n/a 3.90L 1:35.76
Trainer Centaine Spittles Barrier 3
Jockey Alysha Verrall 66.5kg Prizemoney $20,760
Win Range 1400m W&P% 9-17
Career 23:2-1-1 12 Mths 7:0-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-1-0 Soft 10:1-0-1 Heavy 5:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 7:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

06.5 2 0 Kingiesstar n/a 20.20L 1:52.33

54 1 0 Speedy Jax n/a 8.60L 2:19.43

54 13 0 The Energizer n/a 5.20L 1:39.87

52 4 0 Southern Raider n/a 3.90L 2:16.93

5 11 0 Miss Mia n/a 15.20L 1:43.94
Trainer K M James Barrier 10
Jockey Andre Wallace 66.5kg Prizemoney $15,175
Win Range 1600m - 2200m W&P% 7-14
Career 29:2-1-1 12 Mths 11:0-1-1 1stUp 6:2-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:1-0-0  Soft 10:1-1-1 Heavy 6:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 10:0-0-0  Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

50 1 0 Fille Du Roi n/a 15.10L 1:49.2

54 9 0 Southern Sav n/a 9.90L 2:10.4
565 4 0 Honor And Cherish n/a 17.80L 2:26.4
545 11 0 Blathwayt n/a 12.90L 2:41.16
555 8 0 Tallyho Tuin/a 11.20L 2103
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MAILLY

6 year old b gelding (male)
Sire St Reims Dam Ms Magenta
Owners AM B Green & G J Jones

Colours Emerald Green,purple Band,light Blue Sleeves And Emerald Green Cap.

Race Details

60f8 ARPK Sun26Jull5 2850m Mhdle
8of 12 AWAP Thu 23Jull5 2100m BM65
6of11 TEA Sun5Jull5  1600m BM65
90f12 HAST Sat27Junl5 2500m Mhdle
30f13 WGUI Thu 11Junl5 1600m BM65

Track Jockey
Heavy M Gillies
Heavy J Myers
Heavy M Gillies
Soft M Gillies
Heavy M Gillies

Trainer Kevin Myers Barrier 11
Jockey Sarah Macnab 66.5kg Prizemoney $10,185
Win Range 1600m W&P% 5-10
Career 20:1-0-1 12 Mths 8:0-0-1  1st Up 3:0-0-1 ~ 2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 10:1-0-0 Heavy 7:0-0-1
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

68 2 0 Magna Carta n/a 28.60L 3:24.91

67 9 0 Houndscry n/a 17.50L 2:32.67

66 4 0 Worthiswaitngold n/a 11.80L 1:42.28

68 7 0 Coolibah n/a 21.00L 2:55.12

655 10 0 Sarabi n/a 0.50L 1:48.71
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Race 7 Recreation Hotel Greymouth Mdn 1200m

Rail: True NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:55 pm
For: 3yo+. Maiden. Apprentices Can Claim. Set Weight With Allowances. QLD:12:55 pm
NT: 12:25 pm
SA: 12:25 pm
WA: 10:55 am
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Lord Beaver (NZ2) Terry Moseley Lance Robinson 4s4 2:0-0-0 $850 0% 0% 4 585
2. Hardy's Revenge (NZ)  Courtney Barnes (al) Amber Hoffman 985053 5:0-0-1 $1,050 0% 20% 9 585
3. Kilmarnoch (NZ) Rebecca Black (al) L J Stewart 976750848 10:0-1-0 $2000 0% 10% 8 585
4. Reset The Turbo (NZ)  David Walsh M R Pitman 8667646650 15:0-1-0 $2150 0% 7% 12 585
5. Urban (NZ) Chris Johnson J F Parsons 422239 6:0-3-1 $8368 0% 67% 15 56.5
6. Backhand (NZ2) Hayley Bennet (a4) M R Pitman 20 2:0-1-0 $1,400 0% 50% 10 56.5
7. All Dressed Up (NZ) Shankar Muniandy ~ J A Gordon 355535996 8:0-0-3 $3,965 0% 38% 16 56.5
8. Mirage (NZ) Amanda Morgan (a2) M R Pitman 0536929650 16:0-2-1 $5450 0% 19% 1 565
9. Mystify Me (NZ) Darryl Bradley B A Inglis 3595065808 8:0-0-1 $950 0% 13% 11 565
10. The Browne Keeper ~ Ms Rosie Myers Kevin Hughes 3 1.0-0-1 $700 0% 100% 7 56.5
(N2)
11. Zarina (NZ) Racha Cuneen (a2) L ABeck 0535979 6:0-0-1 $1,000 0% 17% 3 565
12. Emergency Call (NZ) ~ Masaji Haruki (a3)  Kevin Hughes 440958092 8:0-1-0 $2250 0% 13% 14 565
13. Fergie (NZ) Ryan Bishop Bevan Laming 450485838 8:0-0-1 $1925 0% 13% 6 565
14. Its No Secret (NZ) Lisa Allpress M R Pitman 0 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 13 565
15. Mrs Nevill (NZ) Brett Murray (a3) Murray Hamilton 6 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 565
16. She's Galvanised (NZ) Doni Prastiyou (a2) M P McCann 67 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 18 56.5
SCRATCHED
18. Morse Code (NZ) Kelly Myers TJ Perry 522 2:0-2-0 $4,000 0% 100% 17 54

Race 7 Recreation Hotel Greymouth Mdn: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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LORD BEAVER

4 year old b/br gelding (male)
Sire Keeper Dam Queen's Colours
Owners J R Boyle

Colours Purple, Gold Seams, Purple Sleeves With Gold Diamond Armbands, Gold

Cap With Purple Seams

Race Details Track Jockey
40f13 ASH Fri24Jull5  1200m Mdn Soft T Moseley
40f8  AWAP Fri 26Decl4  1200m Mdn Soft M Dee

—

_ |3 HARDY'S REVENGE

4 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Librettist Dam Elusive Lady

Owners Miss B Cook & Miss A L Hoffman
Colours Royal Blue, White Seams & Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

90f13 MATA Wed 3Junl5 1400m Mdn Heavy M Coleman

80f13 MATA Wed 6Mayl5 1200m Mdn Soft R Hutchings

130f 16 ELLS Tue 4Novl4 1400m Mdn Soft M Sweeney

50f8 ARPK Sat180ctl4 1200m Mdn Soft M Coleman

30f10 RUAK Wed 10ctl4 1200m Mdn Soft M Coleman
I} KILMARNOCH

' 7year old ch gelding (male)

Sire Painted Black Dam Baraka Belle

Owners L M E Stewart, P M J Collins, A Hohaia & J Montgomery
Colours Maroon, White Sleeves & Braces, Pink Armbands & Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
90f12 WNNZSun 15Marl5 1400m Mdn Soft L Callaway
70f8  CROM Sun 1IMarl5 1400m Mdn Soft R Cuneen
60f12 ASPK Wed 4Febl5 1600m Mdn Soft R Black
70f10 KUMA Sat 10Jan15 1150m Spec Good T Moseley
10 of 15 ASH  Fri 29Augl4  1400m Mdn Good CJohnson

—

_ | RESET THE TURBO

6 year old b gelding (male)
Sire Reset Dam Daeng Rose
Owners M G & Mrs R E Armstrong

L o

Colours Red, Silver Fernleaf (B&F), Red & White Striped Sleeves With Red Arm

Band, White Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
80of17 RICC Wed 5Augl5 1200m Mdn Soft D Walsh
60f9 TEKO Wed 17Junl5 1200m Mdn Soft  CLammas
6of14 TEA Wed 27Mayl5 1400m Mdn Heavy M M Nab
70f 14 MATA Wed 6Mayl5 1600m Mdn Soft  CLammas
60f12 TEA Wed 29Aprl5 1400m Mdn Heavy CLlammas

Trainer Lance Robinson Barrier 4

Jockey Terry Moseley 58.5kg Prizemoney $850

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

585 3 0 Metalworker n/a 1.40L 1:13.72

575 5 0 Cuzzie Charlie n/a 6.60L 1:13.68
Trainer Amber Hoffman Barrier 9
Jockey Courtney Barnes 58.5kg Prizemoney $1,050
Win Range - W&P% 0-20
Career 5:0-0-1 12 Mths 5:0-0-1 1st Up 2:.0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 4:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

515 4 0 Here'shoping n/a 15.50L 1:29.57

575 8 0 Imprint n/a 4.20L 1:11.73

515 5 0 Tavy n/a 11.40L 1:25.26

56 2 0 Dan The Man n/a 1.90L 1:10.42

515 7 0 Sardaaj n/a 3.30L 1:10.8
Trainer L J Stewart Barrier 8
Jockey Rebecca Black 58.5kg Prizemoney $2,000
Win Range - W&P% 0-10
Career 10:0-1-0 12 Mths 7:.0-0-0  1st Up 2:.0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 7:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 5:0-1-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

585 8 0 Nurmi n/a 18.50L 1:25.27

565 8 0 Indiana Pearl n/a 8.10L 1:27.72

575 7 0 He Ain't Heavy n/a 6.30L 1:44.86

585 7 0 Gilt n/a 5.90L 1:07.6

585 10 0 Merci Cherie n/a 10.70L 1:24.28
Trainer M R Pitman Barrier 12
Jockey David Walsh 58.5kg Prizemoney $2,150
Win Range - W&P% 0-7
Career 15:0-1-0 12 Mths 8:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 9:0-1-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

585 11 0 The Browne Keeper n/a 5.10L 1:11.36
585 4 0 Meeska Mooska n/a 9.90L 1:14.42
585 6 0 Beyond Reach n/a 10.20L 1:29.89
585 2 0 Finns Halo n/a 3.70L 1:38.43

585 7 0 My Alegria n/a 11.60L 1:28.59
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- Trainer J F Parsons Barrier 15
f
5 B URBANf Jockey Chris Johnson 56.5kg Prizemoney $8,368
' @4 5yearold br mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-67
- Sire O'Reilly Dam Metropolitan J
Breeder Waikato Stud 2001 Ltd Career 60-3-1 12 Mths5:0-3-1 1stUp20-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-1
Ouners Waikato Stud Ltd Firm00-00  Good 0000  Soft402-1  Heavy2:0-1-0
Colours White, Stylized Logo On Royal Blue & Emerald Green Background, Striped ' >->"V~ 00a V:v-0- Oft b2 eavy 24-1-
Sleeves & Quartered Jockey 4:0-3-0  Dist 2:0-2-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
40f11 OMRUSun 19Jull5  1400m Mdn Soft  ClJohnson 565 10 0 Pepper Mill n/a 3.00L 1:23.38
20f14 TIMU Fri10Jull5  1200m Mdn Soft  CJohnson 575 13 0 Bridget Town n/a 0.20L 1:12.78
20f8 ASH  Fri3Jull5 1200m Mdn Soft  CJohnson 515 7 0 Honor That n/a 0.10L 1:13.4
20f9 RICC Fri5Junl5  1000m Mdn Heavy CJohnson 565 1 0 Letsavafling n/a 1.80L 1:01.46
30f14 Bend Thu7Augl4 1300m Mdn-sw Soft  CSchofield 56.5 7 41.00 Ben's Way n/a L40L 1:20.49
- Trainer M R Pitman Barrier 10
f
n BAC KHAN D Jockey Hayley Bennet 56.5kg Prizemoney $1,400
4 year old ch mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-50
" Sire Falkirk Dam Dementieva
2;723:: QAdRSﬁ'tha” o (686, R & Wit St Seeve Wih gy C27EE7 2010 12 Mths 2000 15t Up 1L0-0-0 2nd Up 10-1.0
Band White Cop e e TR AT Eirm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 - Soft 20-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1.0-1-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details

20f13
110f11

Track Jockey

Wgt Br. Winner

ASH ~ Fri 24Jull5  1200m Mdn Soft  H Bennet 53 2 0 Metalworker n/a 0.30L 1:13.72
TEKO Wed 17Jun15 1200m Mdn Soft M Coleman 555 5 0 Pete's Secret n/a 16.00L 1:15.2
AI.I. DRESSED UP Trainer J A Gordon Barrier 16
Jockey Shankar Muniandy 56.5kg Prizemoney $3,965
4 year old b mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-38
Sire Perfectly Ready Dam Skewing
Owners Miss J M Gordon ) ) . .
; Career 8:0-0-3 12 Mths 4:0-0-2 1st Up 4:0-0-2  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Colours Black, White Stars, Red Sleeves & Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 6:0-0-3 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
30f14 TIMU Fri10Jull5  1200m Mdn Soft R Doherty 575 6 0 Bridget Town n/a 1.50L 1:12.78
50f7 RICC Sat20Junl5 1200m Open Heavy S Muniandy 54 4 0 Maybe Miami n/a 13.10L 1:14.87
50f9  DARG Fri17Aprl5  1000m Mdn Soft K Myers 555 3 0 Steadfast n/a 5.20L 0:59.01
30f7 PKKR Thu 2Aprl5 1000m Mdn Soft M D Johnson 56 5 0 Rock Royalty n/a 4.60L 0:59.31
90of11 TEAW Mon 5Mayl4 1150m Mdn Soft ~ CBarnes 535 1 0 Penzance n/a 5.90L 1:09.91
n M I RAGE Trainer M R Pitman Barrier 1
Jockey Amanda Morgan 56.5kg Prizemoney $5,450
6 year old b mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-19

Race Details

13 of 17
30f15
6 of 15
9 of 17
20f12

Sire Iffraaj Dam Haze
Owners Mrs D & M M Pitman

Colours Red, Silver Fernleaf (B&F), Red & White Striped Sleeves With Red Arm Career 160-2-1 12 Mths 3.0-2-1 st Up 0150 2nd Up 20-00
Band, White Cap ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-1-1 Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

RICC Wed 5Augl5 1200m Mdn Soft S Wynne 565 1 0 The Browne Keeper n/a 11.20L 1:11.36

AVON Fri 23Jan15  1600m Mdn Good L Magorrian 555 14 0 Skyweka n/a 2.60L 1:35.76

BOPL Fri9Jan15 1600m Mdn Soft D B Nolan 565 6 0 Woodsman n/a 1.70L 1:38.24

ELLS Sun 28Dec14 1600m Mdn Good D B Nolan 565 5 0 Kolaman n/a 4.60L 1:35.89

AVON Wed 3Dec14 1600m Mdn Good D B Nolan 575 10 0 Brampton Loco n/a 3.80L 1:35.89
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ﬂ n MYSTIFY M E Trainer B A Inglis Barrier 11
Jockey Darryl Bradley 56.5kg Prizemoney $950
| 4 year old b mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-13
j_ Sire Edenvyold Dam Royal Proclomqtion
2:723:: \'>V/|f:|st2 hl::a?kaszéan:(rjoi(sB(BgFl)ngI!:k & Red Striped Sleeves & Quartered Career 8:0-0-1 12 Mths 80-0-1 1t Up 30-0-0 2nd Up 30-00
Cap ' ' P Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 7:0-0-1 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
3of 11 ASH Fri24Jull5  1200m Mdn Soft L Callaway 56.5 2 0 Goodtago n/a 1.50L 1:12.99
50f8 ASH Fri3Jull5 1200m Mdn Soft  J Lowry 545 2 0 Honor That n/a 3.50L 1:13.4
90f14 OTAG Sun 31Mayl5 1200m Mdn Soft R Cuneen 545 2 0 Wilberry n/a 8.70L 1:15.89
11 of 11 WNNZSun 15Marl5 1200m Mdn Soft  CBarnes 56 10 0 Coulee n/a 14.40L 1:11.97
60f10 RICC Thu5Marl5 1200m Mdn Good C Barnes 56 10 0 Starlight Angel n/a 5.20L 1:10.51
THE BROWNE KEEPER Trainer Kevin Hughes Barrier 7
Jockey Ms Rosie Myers 56.5kg Prizemoney $700
4 year old b mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-100

Sire Keeper Dam Tio Iris

Owners A & L Browne Bloodstock Ltd, KH&MrsPJ HUghES Career 1:0-0-1 12 Mths 1:0-0-1  1st UP 1:0-0-1 2nd UP 0:0-0-0
Colours Brown & Turquoise Quarters, Gold Diamonds (B&F), Turquoise Sleeves & ’ ) ) .

Gold Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
30f13 ASH Fri24Jull5  1200m Mdn Soft  ClJohnson 565 11 0 Metalworker n/a 1.10L 1:13.72
ZARI NA Trainer L A Beck Barrier 3
Jockey Racha Cuneen 56.5kg Prizemoney $1,000
4 year old b mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-17
- Sire Raise The Flag Dam Bernie
Owners Mrs L A Beck &J C Spencer Career 6:0-0-1 12 Mths 6:0-0-1 1stUp 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Colours Black, Red & White Hooped Sleeves, Black Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 30-0-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

17 of 17 RICC Wed 5Augl5 1200m Mdn Soft R Cuneen 545 3 0 The Browne Keeper n/a 28.60L 1:11.36

50f14 TIMU Fri10Jull5  1200m Mdn Soft  H Bennet 535 1 0 Bridget Town n/a 1.80L 1:12.78

30f10 OTAG Thu 25Junl5 1200m Mdn Heavy H Bennet 5 3 0 Sir Lindauer n/a 4.50L 1:17.97

90f14 GOR Fri310ctl4  1335m Mdn Heavy J Morris 54 10 0 Peter Parker n/a 11.90L 1:29.2

70f9  WTNZ Sun 120ct14 1200m Mdn Heavy J Morris 54 5 0 Coat Tales n/a 8.20L 1:15.76
EMERGENCY CAI.I. Trainer Kevin Hughes Barrier 14

Jockey Masaji Haruki 56.5kg Prizemoney $2,250
4 year old b mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-13
. Sire Alamosa Dam Halfyaluck

Owners BL Connolly, KH & Mrs P J Hughes, L L Stack & M J Ward Career 8:0-1-0 12 Mths 8:0-1-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0 2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Colours Emerald Green & Light Blue Diagonal Stripes, Striped Sleeves & Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-0 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

40of 11 ASH Fri24Jull5  1200m Mdn Soft S Collett 565 5 0 Goodtago n/a 1.70L 1:12.99

40f8 ASH Fri3Jull5 1200m Mdn Soft M Haruki 545 5 0 Honor That n/a 3.20L 1:13.4

10 of 12 OMRU Sun 7Jun15  1600m Mdn Soft D Walsh 565 1 0 Hassell Court n/a 7.50L 1:39.05
90f13 OMRU Fri 22May15 1400m Mdn Good M Haruki 545 13 0 Good Bye Senorita n/a 3.40L 1:24.51
8of 14 RICC Fri5Decl4  1600m Mdn Good M Haruki 52 5 0 Night Owl n/a 11.40L 1:38.82
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FERGIE

5 year old ch mare (female)

Sire Handsome Ransom Dam Lismore Park

Owners G H Fulton & S B Laming

Colours Maroon & White Hoops, Maroon Sleeves & White Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
40f17 RICC Wed 5Augl5 1200m Mdn Soft R Bishop
50f11 TIMU Fri10Jull5  1600m Mdn Soft L Callaway
13 0of 16 ASH  Fri 3Jull5 1600m Mdn Soft L Callaway
40f12 RICC Sat20Junl5 1400m Mdn Heavy R Bishop
8of11 RICC Fri5unl5  1400m Mdn Heavy L Callaway

ITS NO SECRET

4 year old br mare (female)
Sire Sakhee's Secret Dam Desert Heart
Owners W A & T Thomas, P K Whiston, T M Hurley & J Strange

Colours Red, Silver Fernleaf (B&F), Red & White Striped Sleeves With Red Arm
Band, White Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 13 ASH  Fri 24Jull5  1200m Mdn Soft D Bradley
MRS NEVILL
\ d 4 year old b mare (female)

Sire Sir Percy Dam Etosha Lass
Owners Hamilton Racing Training Ltd & R Nevill
Colours Light Blue, Dark Blue Band & Armbands, Red Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
60of8 ASH  Fri3Jull5 1200m Mdn Soft B Murray
~ [T SHE'S GALVANISED

" 5yearold gr mare (female)
Sire Any Suggestion Dam She's So Casual
Owners K & Mrs M Birkett

Colours Maroon, White Stars (B&F) & Diamonds Down Sleeves, Maroon Cap With
White Star

Race Details Track Jockey

6of 11 ASH  Fri24Jull5  1200m Mdn Soft R Bishop

70f8 ASH  Fri3Jull5 1200m Mdn Soft D Prastiyou
MORSE CODE

3 year old b filly (female)

Sire Pins Dam Really Reputable

Owners T J Perry

Colours Dark Blue & Red Quarters, Dark Blue Sleeves & Cap

Race Details
20f6  WAIR Fri6Febl5  1000m Open
20f7 TREN Mon 19Jan15 1000m Mdn

Track Jockey
Good N Teeluck
Good N Teeluck

Trainer Bevan Laming Barrier 6
Jockey Ryan Bishop 56.5kg Prizemoney $1,925
Win Range - W&P% 0-13
Career 8:0-0-1 12 Mths 8:0-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 6:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
565 5 0 The Browne Keeper n/a 2.60L 1:11.36
56.5 2 0 Tell The World n/a 3.20L 1:41.74
565 9 0 Nakoma n/a 7.60L 1:39.4
56.5 12 0 Wise Move n/a 6.50L 1:28.21
565 9 0 Carmen Sandiego n/a 13.10L 1:29.48
Trainer M R Pitman Barrier 13
Jockey Lisa Allpress 56.5kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

56.5 10 0 Metalworker n/a7.20L 1:13.72
Trainer Murray Hamilton Barrier 2
Jockey Brett Murray 56.5kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

545 4 0 Honor That n/a 4.40L 1:13.4
Trainer M P McCann Barrier 18
Jockey Doni Prastiyou 56.5kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

565 6 0 Goodtago n/a 7.80L 1:12.99

555 6 0 Honor That n/a 7.00L 1:134
Trainer T J Perry Barrier 17
Jockey Kelly Myers 54.0kg Prizemoney $4,000
Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Career 2:0-2-0 12 Mths 2:.0-2-0 1stUp 1:0-1-0 ~ 2nd Up 1.0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-2-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
52 6 0 Platinum Dragon n/a 1.30L 0:58.37
525 2 0 Ina Canta n/a 0.20L 0:58.24
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Race 8 Hospitality Gr. National Hrdl 4200m

Rail: True
For: Hurdle. Eligible Riders Cannot Claim. Handicap.

Horse
1. Wee Biskit (NZ)

2. Just Got Home (NZ)

3. Kings Deep (NZ)
4. Gargamel (NZ)
5. Mahanadi (N2)
6. Gagarin (NZ)

1. Superturf (NZ)
8. Harry Hill (N2)
9. Needastar (NZ)

10. Tallyho Twinkletoe

(NZ)

12. Shamal (N2)

14. Red Magic (NZ)

Jockey
Matthew Cropp
Aaron Kuru

Alan Browne
Shaun Phelan
Shaun Fannin
Charlie Studd
Racha Cuneen
Daniel Miller
Mathew Gillies

Richard Cully

Trainer

Kenneth Duncan
R P Liefting

Paul Nelson

L A Beck

Kevin Myers
Kevin Myers
Greg Lambert
Brian Anderton
Danny M Crozier
Kevin Myers

Kenneth Duncan

Danny M Crozier

Last 10

1162480051
7542558151
x67260s0s2
8745419516
x2669s3768
5417x162s2
7611132785
0112233458
3214135797
1174851121

4216523513

6424905763

Race 8 Hospitality Gr. National Hrdl: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshbet

Career
28:4-4-4
44:8-5-3
28:4-5-1
45:6-6-6
31:8-2-2
29:5-5-2

73:11-9-5
38:5-3-6
67:8-9-15
10:5-1-0

16:2-2-3

49:4-4-8

Prize
$144,690
$166,526

$86,658
$134,175
$157,000
$92,600
$239,998
$57,062
$127,475
$52,725

$26,615

$62,510

NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:30 pm
QLD: 1:30 pm
NT: 1:00 pm
SA: 1:00 pm
WA: 11:30 am

W%
14%
18%
14%
13%
26%
17%
15%
13%
12%
50%

13%

8%
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P%
43%
36%
36%
40%
39%
41%
34%
37%
48%
60%

44%

33%

Bar Wgt

12
6

69
69

1 685

14
11
5

68
67
066

8 655

SCRATCHED

4

65

SCRATCHED

2

65
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WEE BISKIT

7 year old b mare (female)

Sire Zed Dam Nancy Hope

Owners Mrs J M & Ken Duncan

Colours Red, Royal Blue Sleeves With Black Armbands & Black Cap

"

Race Details

1of11 WAVE Thu 30Jull5 2200m Mdn
1of9 TREN Sat1lJull5  3400m Hrdle
60f9 AWAP Sat 13Junl5 2900m Hrdle
20f7 ELLS Mon 1Junl5 3350m Hrdle
40f9  WAIK Sat 16Mayl5 3200m Hrdle

Track Jockey
Soft M Cropp
Heavy M Cropp
Heavy T Harris
Heavy T Harris
Heavy EJFarr

3 JusT GOT HOME

' 8yearold b gelding (male)

Sire Storming Home Dam She's Justa Tad

Owners R C Hirst & Kakapo Lodge Ltd

Colours Emerald Green, Gold Spots And Sleeves, Yellow Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
70f10 Warr Sun12Jull5 3900m Gn Hdle Heavy A Kuru
50f10 Bend Sun28Junl5 3600m Hdle-swp Soft  TRyan
40of 7 ELLS Sat30Mayl5 2200m HCP Heavy G Cooksley
20f9  WAIK Sat16Mayl5 3200m Hrdle Heavy D B Nolan
50f9 OTAK Fri1Mayl5 1600m BM85 Soft K Myers

EJ KINGS DEEP

9 year old b gelding (male)

4 Sire Viking Ruler Dam Misty Gleam

Owners T C Behrns, Mrs C & P S Nelson

Colours Red, Black Band, Red Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
Fof 10 RICC Sat1Augl5 3100m Hrdle Soft  JRiddell
60f13 TREN Sat1ljull5  2200m BM65 Heavy M Dravitzki
70f9  HAST Sat27Junl5 3100m Hrdle Soft R Cully
20f9  AWAP Sat13Junl5 2900m Hrdle Heavy R Cully
60f 12 HWRA Sun 24May15 2100m BM65 Soft  JReid

I3 GARGAMEL

9 year old b gelding (male)

. Sire Sunray Dam Bernie

Owners Mrs L A Beck & J C Spencer

Colours Black, Red & White Hooped Sleeves, Black Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
80of10 RICC Sat1Augl5 3100m Hrdle Soft A Browne
70f10 OMRU Sun 19Jull5  2200m BM75 Good T Moseley
40of4  OTAG Thu 25Junl5 3200m Rstpl Heavy A Browne
50f9 TIMU Fri12Junl5 3000m Rhdle Soft A Browne

40of5 RIVN Sun17Mayl5 3900m Rstpl Heavy A Browne

Trainer Kenneth Duncan Barrier 12
Jockey Matthew Cropp 69.0kg Prizemoney $144,690
Win Range 2200m - 4190m W&P% 14-43

Career 28:4-4-4 12 Miths 12:3-2-1 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 10:2-0-1 Heavy 18:2-4-3
Jockey 5:3-1-1  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
66 11 0 Wee Biskit n/a 0.80L 2:27.6
66 3 0 Wee Biskit n/a 8.30L 4:31.36
66 2 0 Superturf n/a 7.70L 3:47.25
65 6 0 Thenamesbond n/a 5.50L 4:16.71
655 7 0 Prologue n/a 0.80L 3:44.6
Trainer R P Liefting Barrier 6
Jockey Aaron Kuru 69.0kg Prizemoney $166,526

Win Range 1600m - 3400m W&P% 18-36

Career 44:8-5-3 12 Mths 7:1-1-0  1st Up 6:0-1-1  2nd Up 5:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-1-0 Soft 23:3-1-3 Heavy 14:4-3-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
65 8 15.00 King Of Dudes n/a 12.40L 4:41.78
68 10 14.00 Zuhayr n/a 8.60L 4:05.78

545 4 0 Gesemi n/a 5.60L 2:31.56
69 3 0 Prologue n/a 0.10L 3:44.6
57 7 0 Porotene Park n/a 5.50L 1:37.28
Trainer Paul Nelson Barrier 1
Jockey 68.5kg Prizemoney $86,658

Win Range 2100m - 3350m W&P% 14-36

Career 28:4-5-1 12 Mths 6:0-1-0  1st Up 7:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-1 Soft 9:2-2-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 3:2-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
09 1 0 Coolibah n/a 0.00L 3:38.84

2nd Up 5:0-2-0
Heavy 13:2-3-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

54 3 0 Redeem n/a 15.20L 2:40.06
69 8 0 Gagarin n/a 30.60L 3:41.43
69 8 0 Superturf n/a 2.00L 3:47.25
67 1 0 Gagarin n/a 15.60L 2:22.43
Trainer L A Beck Barrier 14
Jockey Alan Browne 68.0kg Prizemoney $134,175

Win Range 2000m - 4200m W&P% 13-40

Career 45:6-6-6 12 Mths 8:2-0-0  1st Up 6:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-2 Soft 21:1-3-3
Jockey 18:4-6-2  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 5:1-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

2nd Up 6:1-0-2
Heavy 16:5-3-1
Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0

685 4 0 Coolibah n/a 30.60L 3:38.84

565 4 0 Kings Pal n/a 8.50L 2:18.55

665 1 0 Faites Vos Jeux n/a 22.10L 4:17.72
71 8 0 Needastar n/a 6.60L 3:35.26

655 2 0 High Forty n/a 15.20L 5:27.01
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IEJ MAHANADI

8 year old b gelding (male)
Sire Tiger Hill Dam Bargibant
Owners Sir Peter Vela

"

Colours Royal Blue & White Hoops, Grey Sleeves, Royal Blue & White Quartered

Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
Fof 10 RICC SatlAugl5 3100m Hrdle Soft M Gillies
20f9 TREN Sat1lJull5  3400m Hrdle Heavy M Gillies
6of6 TEA Sun5Jull5  3100m Rhdle Heavy S Fannin
60f13 OTAK Fri19junl5  2100m BM75 Heavy L Kennedy
90f12 AWAP Sat13Junl5 2100m Open Heavy C O'beirne

K3 GAGARIN

7 year old br gelding (male)

Sire Pentire Dam Flying Chance

Owners C J B Norwood & A S Trotter

Colours Red, Light Green Spots, Red & Light Green Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

50f10 RICC Sat1Augl5 3100m Hrdle Soft S Fannin

40f13 WAIK Sat18Jull5  2800m Rhdle Heavy S Fannin

10f9 HAST Sat27Junl5 3100m Hrdle Soft M Gillies

70f13 OTAK Fri19Junl5  2100m BM75 Heavy S Fannin

Fof9 TIMU Fri12Junl5 3000m Rhdle Soft S Fannin
SUPERTURF

9 year old ch gelding (male)

Sire Black Minnaloushe Dam Alfred's Jewel

Owners Mrs AB & G G R Lambert, Mrs B F & G B Montgomerie, M & Mrs S
Stewart, Mrs CJ & K J Tod & P J Wenham

Colours Emerald Green, Orange Band & Armbands, Emerald Green Cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey
70f10 RICC Sat1Augl5  3100m Hrdle Soft  CStudd
60of9 TREN Sat1ljull5  3400m Hrdle Heavy C Studd
1of9 AWAP Sat4Jull5  2100m BM85 Heavy L Hemi
10f9 AWAP Sat 13Junl5 2900m Hrdle Heavy C Studd

10f10 TREN Sat6Junl5  3000m Rhdle Heavy C Studd

EJ HARRY HILL

9 year old b gelding (male)

L% Sire Danzighill Dam Extra Happy

' Owners S C & Mrs S M Anderton & Miss K M Batten
Colours Light Blue, Red Sleeves, White Band, Red & White Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

150f 17 RICC Sat 1Augl5  1600m BM65 Soft ~ CBarnes
1of7 TIMU Fri10Jull5  3000m Rhdle Soft R Cuneen
1of5 OTAG Thu 25Junl5 2700m Rhdle Heavy R Cuneen
20f9  TIMU Fri12Junl5  3000m Rhdle Soft R Cuneen

20f6  OTAG Sun 31Mayl5 2700m Rhdle Soft A Browne

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $157,000
W&P% 26-39

Trainer Kevin Myers
Jockey Shaun Phelan 67.0kg
Win Range 2100m - 4200m

Career 31:8-2-2 12 Mths 5:0-1-0  1st Up 5:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 7:1-1-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 6:2-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

2nd Up 5:2-0-1
Heavy 19:6-1-2
Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0

675 2 0 Coolibah n/a 0.00L 3:38.84
66 9 0 Wee Biskit n/a 8.30L 4:31.36
69 3 0 West End n/a 26.10L 3:45.41
705 10 0 Double O Seven n/a 20.80L 2:34.83
59 1 0 Kipkeino n/a 23.60L 2:30.83
Trainer Kevin Myers Barrier 5
Jockey Shaun Fannin 66.0kg Prizemoney $92,600

Win Range 1950m - 3100m W&P% 17-41

Career 29:5-5-2 12 Mths 12:3-3-0 1st Up 5:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-2-0 Soft 13:3-1-2
Jockey 6:0-2-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 7:1-1-1

Wgt Br. Winner

2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Heavy 10:2-2-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

665 6 0 Coolibah n/a 3.80L 3:38.84
68 7 0 Coolibah n/a 21.50L 3:30.97
65 2 0 Gagarin n/a 4.30L 3:41.43
62 2 0 Double O Seven n/a 21.10L 2:34.83
655 5 0 Needastar n/a 0.00L 3:35.26
Trainer Greg Lambert Barrier 8
Jockey Charlie Studd 65.5kg Prizemoney $239,998

Win Range 1600m - 3210m W&P% 15-34

Career 73:11-9-5 12 Mths 13:4-2-1 1st Up 6:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 23:2-2-2

Jockey 7:2-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:1-1-0
Wgt Br. Winner

2nd Up 5:0-0-0
Heavy 32:6-2-3
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

66 3 0 Coolibah n/a 27.20L 3:38.84
66 4 0 Wee Biskit n/a 36.40L 4:31.36
545 2 0 Superturf n/a 0.80L 2:30.03
65 5 0 Superturf n/a 2.00L 3:47.25
65 10 0 Superturf n/a 4.30L 3:49.32
Trainer Brian Anderton Barrier 10
Jockey Racha Cuneen 65.0kg Prizemoney $57,062

Win Range 1200m - 3000m W&P% 13-37

Career 38:5-3-6 12 Mths 11:2-2-2 1st Up 6:1-0-0  2nd Up 6:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 18:2-2-1 Heavy 17:3-0-5
Jockey 3:2-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

555 8 0 Romelo n/a 16.80L 1:41.73

655 2 0 Harry Hill n/a 0.50L 3:31.38
66 3 0 Harry Hill n/a 1.30L 3:25.59

625 2 0 Needastar n/a 3.00L 3:35.26
65 1 0 Cecil n/a 0.20L 3:17.81
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®  |EJ NEEDASTAR

' 9 year old ch gelding (male)
o B Sire No Excuse Needed Dam Star Trek
’ Owners Four Codes Syndicate (Mgr: Tim Mills)
Colours White, Emerald Green Spots (Body & Sleeves), Emerald Green Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
30f10 RICC Sat1Augl5 3100m Hrdle Soft D Miller
20f7 TIMU Fri10Jull5  3000m Rhdle Soft D Miller
10f9 TIMU Fri12Junl5  3000m Rhdle Soft D Miller
40f6  OTAG Sun31Mayl5 2700m Rhdle Soft D Miller
1of5 RIVN Thu30Aprl5 2500m Rhdle Heavy D Miller

TALLYHO TWINKLETOE

5 year old b gelding (male)

Sire St Reims Dam Albacora

: Owners S P Harrison, D H Macnab & Miss J L Rathbone

Colours Royal Blue, Black Sleeves, Red Seams & Cap With Black Seams
Race Details Track Jockey
1of8 ARPK Sun26Jull5 2850m Rhdle Heavy M Gillies
10f9 TREN Sat1ljull5  3000m Mhdle Heavy M Gillies
70f12 HAST Sat27Junl5 2500m Mhdle Soft S Fannin
40f10 ELLS Mon 1Junl5 2400m MDJMP Heavy S Macnab
80of8 AWAP Sat 16Mayl5 1600m BM75 Heavy K Myers

SHAMAL

5 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Zabeel Dam Mistrale
Owners B & C Taylor, Faith Taylor, J, J G & Ken Duncan
Colours Red, Royal Blue Sleeves With Black Armbands & Black Cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey

40f12 RICC Wed 5Augl5 4200m Hrdle Soft R Cully

20f10 RICC Sat1Augl5 3100m Hrdle Soft M Cropp

10f10 WAIK Sat 18Jull5  2800m Mhdle Heavy M Cropp

60f9 TREN Sat1ljull5  3000m Mhdle Heavy D Miller

50f14 HAST Sat27Junl5 2100m BM65 Soft S Macnab
52 [ RED MAGIC

{1y 9yearold ch gelding (male)
“oh—/ Sirelstidaad Dam Catseeka
Owners D M Crozier, Miss R L Deegan & N Pugh
Colours White, Red Hearts (B&F), White Sleeves & Red Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
60of 10 RICC Sat1Augl5 3100m Hrdle Soft M Mitchell
40f8 TIMU Fri10Jull5  3000m Mhdle Soft D Miller
20f5 OTAG Thu 25Junl5 2700m Rhdle Heavy D Miller

40of4
90f9

OMRU Thu 18Jun15 2200m BM85

RICC Fri29Mayl5 1600m BM75 Good M R Myers

Soft M Cameron

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $127,475
W&P% 12-48

Trainer Danny M Crozier
Jockey Daniel Miller 65.0kg
Win Range 1600m - 3100m

Career 67:8-9-15 12 Mths 10:3-1-2 1st Up 7:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:2-4-4  Soft 25:3-5-6

Jockey 6:3-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 17:2-2-4
Wgt Br. Winner

2nd Up 7:1-1-1
Heavy 12:3-0-2
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

655 8 0 Coolibah n/a 2.801 3:38.84
705 7 0 Harry Hill n/a 0.50L 3:31.38
665 4 0 Needastar n/a 3.00L 3:35.26
68 4 0 Cecil n/a 5.20L 3:17.81
69 5 0 Needastar n/a 1.30L 3:00.91
Trainer Kevin Myers Barrier 13
Jockey Mathew Gillies 65.0kg Prizemoney $52,725

Win Range 2100m - 3000m W&P% 50-60

Career 10:5-1-0 12 Mths 8:4-1-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 7:4-1-0
Jockey 2:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

65 2 0 Tallyho Twinkletoe n/a 6.50L 3:21.78
68 6 0 Tallyho Twinkletoe n/a 35.00L 3:59.77
68 10 0 Boy n/a 11.80L 2:55.18
2 3 0 Joking n/a 4.10L 2:53.82
59 3 0 Bella's Delight n/a 40.60L 1:50.44
Trainer Kenneth Duncan Barrier 4
Jockey Richard Cully 65.0kg Prizemoney $26,615

Win Range 2060m - 2800m W&P% 13-44

Career 16:2-2-3 12 Mths 15:2-2-3 1st Up 3:.0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 10:1-1-2 Heavy 5:1-1-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

65 3 0 Tallyho Twinkletoe n/a 12.00L 4:43.11

65 5 0 Coolibah n/a 0.50L 3:38.84

68 10 0 Shamal n/a 1301 3:27.63

68 3 0 Tallyho Twinkletoe n/a 44.90L 3:59.77

695 4 0 Grey Guru n/a 11.40L 2:17.44

Trainer Danny M Crozier Barrier 2
Jockey 65.0kg Prizemoney $62,510
Win Range 1600m - 2000m W&P% 8-33

Career 49:4-4-8 12 Mths 7:0-1-0  1st Up 5:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:0-0-1  Soft 23:3-0-2
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 16:3-2-2

Wgt Br. Winner

2nd Up 5:0-0-2
Heavy 14:1-4-5
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

65 7 0 Coolibah n/a 19.50L 3:38.84

68 3 0 Miss Citron n/a 16.30L 3:33.5
65 5 0 Harry Hill n/a 1.30L 3:25.59

57 1 0 Lakota n/a 11.50L 2:29.07

59 1 0 Double Blue n/a 10.50L 1:37.11
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Race 9 Hoteliers Challenge Cup Mdn 2000m

Rail: True NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:05 pm
For: 3yo+. Maiden. Apprentices Can Claim. Set Weight With Allowances. QLD: 2:05 pm
NT: 1:35 pm

SA: 1:35 pm

WA: 12:05 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Gingerbread Man (NZ)  Samantha Wynne  Kevin Myers 3257507955 14:0-1-1 $2475 0% 14% 14 585
2. Masterzed (NZ) Kelly Myers L J Stewart 8334533736 30:0-5-6 $13,175 0% 37% 3 585
3. Tycoon Class (NZ) Rebecca Black (al)  Tracey Charles 8s5533288s 13:0-1-2 $3,785 0% 23% 17 585
4. Paw Patrol (NZ) Reese Jones Murray Hamilton 26x6s0 5:0-1-0 $1,400 0% 20% 10 585
5. Southernman (NZ) Lisa Allpress Graeme Rogerson 42905080 7:0-1-0 $1,750 0% 14% 15 585
SCRATCHED

1. Location (NZ) Chris Johnson Lynette Prendergast 8465540396 9:0-0-1 $1,575 0% 11% 12 585
8. Master Cubitt (NZ) Gosen A Jogoo (a3) J F Parsons 6934780500 10:0-0-1 $1675 0% 10% 6 585
SCRATCHED

10. Galella (NZ) Jacob Lowry (a3) Brian Anderton 4420559 6:0-1-0 $2275 0% 17% 9 56.5
11. Mustang Sally (NZ) Ms Rosie Myers Shane Kennedy 2958769 7:0-1-0 $1,600 0% 14% 11 56.5
12. Ina Jam (NZ) Terry Moseley P J Rudkin 7436965023 21:0-2-5 $7750 0% 33% 5 565
13. Lady Em (NZ) Darryl Bradley B A Inglis 3858535595 12:0-0-2 $2525 0% 17% 1 565
14. Strictly Limited (NZ)  Courtney Barnes (al) Amber Hoffman 0540450605 17:0-1-1 $3,525 0% 12% 7 56.5
15. Eyes Wide Shut (NZ) ~ Racha Cuneen (a2)  Neill Ridley 597565535 7:.0-0-1 $1,225 0% 14% 16 56.5
SCRATCHED

17. Perfect Secret (NZ) Toni Direen Centaine Spittles 0685075565 9:0-0-0 $675 0% 0% 4 565

Race 9 Hoteliers Challenge Cup Mdn: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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7 year old ch gelding (male)
Sire Mediator Dam Jammy Dodger
Owners S P Harrison, D H & Ms J Macnab

Colours Emerald Green,purple Band,light Blue Sleeves And Emerald Green Cap.

Race Details

30f7  ARPK Sun 26Jull5 1950m Mdn

20f12 WGUI Thu 2Jull5  1600m Mdn

70f8  MAKA Sun 22Sep13 2000m Mdn

50f7  MAKA Thu 19Sep13 2000m Mdn

12 of 12 HAST Sat 31Aug13 2000m BM65
3 MASTERZED

" 7yearold ch gelding (male)

Sire Zed Dam Barbarelle
Owners J A & L P Moodie

GINGERBREAD MAN

Track Jockey
Heavy S Wynne
Soft S Fannin
Soft M Dravitzki
Soft M Dravitzki
Heavy M Dee

Colours Maroon, White Sleeves & Braces, Pink Armbands & Cap

Race Details

80f8  OMRU Sun 19Jul15
30f11 TIMU Fri 10Jull5
30f10 OTAG Thu 25Junl5
40f 12 OMRU Fri 22May15
50f10 TIMU Fri 15May15

2200m BM65
2100m Mdn
1600m Mdn
2200m Mdn
1600m Mdn

~ [B TvCoON cLASS

" 5year old br gelding (male)
Sire Alamosa Dam Tief
Owners Miss T T Charles & P R Corbett

Colours Dark Blue, Pink Diamonds, Collar & Cuffs, White Sleeves, Dark Blue Cap

Race Details

80f12 OMRU Sun 19Jull5 1400m Mdn
50f7 REEF Wed 7Jan15 2000m Spec
50f7 KURO Tue 30Decl4 1800m Spec
30f7 GOR Sun21Decl4 2000m Mdn
30f9  CROM Sun 30Nov14 2030m Spec

I PAW PATROL

4 year old b gelding (male)
Sire Don Eduardo Dam Let's Enjoy

W
G0

Track Jockey

Good H Bennet
Soft  H Bennet
Heavy H Bennet
Good H Bennet
Soft  H Bennet

Track Jockey
Soft A Morgan
Good R Black
Soft R Black
Soft D Prastiyou
Soft D Prastiyou

Owners Hamilton Racing Training Ltd & R E Nieper
Colours Light Blue, Dark Blue Band & Armbands, Red Cap

Race Details

20f11 TIMU Fri10Jull5  1600m Mdn
60f 10 OTAG Thu 25Junl5 1600m Mdn
DQ of 130TAG Sun 31May15 1600m Mdn
60f 12 WTNZ Sun 10Mayl5 1200m Mdn
10 of 12 VINC Sat3Janl5  1400m Mdn

Track Jockey

Soft S Collett
Heavy CJohnson
Soft R Jones
Soft R Doherty

Good J Chong

Trainer Kevin Myers Barrier 14
Jockey Samantha Wynne 58.5kg Prizemoney $2,475
Win Range - W&P% 0-14
Career 14:0-1-1 12 Mths 2:0-1-1 1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 9:0-1-0 Heavy 3:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 4:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
585 2 0 The Arabian Duke n/a 8.50L 2:12.95
65 1 0 Goldysox n/a 1.00L 1:48.01
565 6 0 Lotto n/a 7.10L 2:1039
565 1 0 Viceroy n/a 10.40L 2:08.29
51 11 0 Running Late n/a 41.90L 2:16.1
Trainer L J Stewart Barrier 3
Jockey Kelly Myers 58.5kg Prizemoney $13,175
Win Range - W&P% 0-37
Career 30:0-5-6 12 Mths 19:0-2-6 1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-1-1  Soft 12:0-1-4 Heavy 7:0-2-1
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
53 4 0 Morgan Bet n/a 7.80L 2:19.68
545 2 0 Howzat n/a 1.20L 2:16.68
545 2 0 Morgan Bet n/a 2.10L 1:46.91
545 11 0 Cavatino n/a 4.60L 2:18.79
545 2 0 Propitious n/a 3.00L 1:39.33
Trainer Tracey Charles Barrier 17
Jockey Rebecca Black 58.5kg Prizemoney $3,785
Win Range - W&P% 0-23
Career 13:0-1-2 12 Mths 8:0-1-2 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 8:0-1-2 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-1-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

565 5 0 Midnight Cappa n/a 6.80L 1:24.4

575 5 0 Zentangle n/a 10.60L 2:02.7

515 4 0 Dominator n/a4.10L 1:55.91

565 7 0 Keep Her Secret n/a 4.10L 2:13.39

565 8 0 Mr Wiz n/a 4.00L 2:085
Trainer Murray Hamilton Barrier 10
Jockey Reese Jones 58.5kg Prizemoney $1,400
Win Range - W&P% 0-20
Career 5:0-1-0 12 Mths 5:0-1-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

585 4 0 Tell The World n/a 0.20L 1:41.74
585 3 0 Morgan Bet n/a 2.70L 1:46.91
585 5 0 Pienza n/a 0.00L 1:43.82
585 8 0 Paintball n/a 7.90L 1:15.41

54 7 0 Vanquished n/a 10.60L 1:25.96
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I SOUTHERNMAN

4 year old b gelding (male)
Sire Duelled Dam Solitary

"

Weller

Owners G A Rogerson & D Howell, D W Lake, R B Lawson, G C 0'Connor & J R

Colours Red, Royal Blue Sleeves, Emerald Green Armbands, Red Cap

Race Details

40of7 ARPK Sun26Jull5 1950m Mdn
20f9 STRA Thu9Jull5  2000m Mdn
90f12 TEAW Sun 28Junl5 2000m Mdn
12 of 16 AVON Wed 10Jun15 1400m Mdn
11 of 11 BOPL Thu 5Febl5 2150m Mdn

LOCATION

5 year old br gelding (male)
Sire Falkirk Dam Kalosa

Purple Cap
Race Details
80of 12 ASH  Fri 24Jull5  2100m Mdn
40f11 TIMU Fri 10Jull5  2100m Mdn
60of16 ASH  Fri3Jull5 1600m Mdn
50f12 WTNZ Sun 10May15 1600m Mdn

40f8 RUAK Tue6Janl5 2100m Mdn

2 A MASTER CUBITT

[ 1 4yearold chgelding (male)
‘xf],__&/’ Sire Mastercraftsman Dam La Madelina
' Owners K J Hickman
Colours Gold, Navy Blue Cap

Race Details

60f12 ASH Fri 24Jull5
90f11 TIMU Fri10Jull5
30f12 OMRU Fri 22May15 2200m Mdn
40f6  OTAG Thu 9Aprl5  2200m Mdn
70f9  OTAG Mon 23Marl5 1600m Spec

2100m Mdn
2100m Mdn

® 1] GALELLA

' @ 5yearold br mare (female)
- Sire Gallant Guru Dam Pernella
Owners B J & Mrs L E Anderton

Track Jockey
Heavy R Elliot
Heavy R Elliot
Soft R Elliot
Heavy L Magorrian
Soft  V Colgan

Owners Mrs V J Bonham-Hoskin & D Hoskin
Colours Lime Green, Purple Maltese Cross, Purple & White Chequered Sleeves,

Track Jockey
Soft  CJohnson
Soft S Collett
Soft  ClJohnson
Soft D Walsh
Good S Collett
Track Jockey
Soft G AJogoo
Soft  ClJohnson
Good CJohnson
Soft  ClJohnson
Soft G AJogoo

Colours White,red Sleeves,emerald Green Braces & Arm Bands,red & Emerald

Green Quartered Cap

Race Details

40f11 TIMU Fri10Jull5
40f10 OTAG Thu 25Junl5
20f12 OMRUSun 7Junl5  1600m Mdn
10 of 13 OMRU Fri 22May15 1400m Mdn
50f12 WTNZ Sun 10Mayl5 1200m Mdn

1600m Mdn
1600m Mdn

Track Jockey
Soft  J Lowry
Heavy J Lowry
Soft  J Lowry
Good S Muniandy
Soft S Muniandy

Trainer Graeme Rogerson Barrier 15
Jockey Lisa Allpress 58.5kg Prizemoney $1,750
Win Range - W&P% 0-14
Career 7.0-1-0 12 Mths 7:.0-1-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-1-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

545 1 0 The Arabian Duke n/a 9.50L 2:12.95

545 1 0 Black Zambuka n/a 6.00L 2:20.93

545 1 0 Ima Dancer n/a 7.10L 2:14.99

565 2 0 Keepherinmind n/a 12.50L 1:29.54

58 11 0 Chenille n/a 40.20L 2:13.41

Trainer Lynette Prendergast Barrier 12
Jockey Chris Johnson 58.5kg Prizemoney $1,575
Win Range - W&P% 0-11
Career 9:0-0-1 12 Mths 9:0-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 8:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

585 3 0 Rapt N Red n/a 10.00L 2:163

585 3 0 Howzat n/a 1.60L 2:16.68

585 7 0 Nakoma n/a 2.90L 1:39.4

585 6 0 Shakti n/a 7.60L 1:43.22

585 4 0 Tipperary n/a 5.30L 2:11.06
Trainer J F Parsons Barrier 6
Jockey Gosen A Jogoo 58.5kg Prizemoney $1,675
Win Range - W&P% 0-10
Career 10:0-0-1 12 Mths 9:0-0-1 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-1 Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

555 5 0 Rapt N Red n/a 4.90L 2:16.3

585 8 0 Howzat n/a 5.40L 2:16.68

585 12 0 Cavatino n/a 330 2:18.79

58 5 0 Tedesco n/a 6.40L 2:21.51
5 3 0 Tutor n/a 11.00L 1:39.73

Trainer Brian Anderton Barrier 9
Jockey Jacob Lowry 56.5kg Prizemoney $2,275
Win Range - W&P% 0-17
Career 6:0-1-0 12 Mths 6:0-1-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

535 6 0 Tell The World n/a 3.00L 1:41.74

535 4 0 Morgan Bet n/a 2.30L 1:46.91

535 11 0 Hassell Court n/a 0.30L 1:39.05

575 5 0 Good Bye Senorita n/a 3.70L 1:24.51

56.5 12 0 Paintball n/a 4.60L 1:15.41
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® K] MUSTANG SALLY

[a 4 4yearoldb mare (female)
mr]__&/’ Sire Sakhee's Secret Dam Scarlet Queen

Owners K J Hickman

Colours Gold, Navy Blue Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f12 ASH  Fri24Jull5  2100m Mdn Soft MR Myers
90f16 ASH Fri3Jull5 1600m Mdn Soft S Collett
50f11 RICC Fri5Junl5  1400m Mdn Heavy D Prastiyou
8of14 RICC Fri29Mayl5 1400m Mdn Good D Prastiyou
70f15 RICC Sat1lAprl5 1400m Mdn Soft D Prastiyou

) INA JAM

Race Details

7of1l
40of7
30f10
6 of 15
9 of 17

v

¢)

¢)

5 year old b mare (female)

Sire Duke Of Marmalade Dam Opal

Owners D J Cave & T G Lines

Colours White With Stylised Logo, Red Hooped Sleeves & Striped Cap

Track Jockey
OTAK Sat 25Jull5  1600m BM65 Heavy T Moseley
TEA SunbJull5  2200m Mdn Heavy D B Nolan
TEKO Wed 17Jun15 2200m Mdn Soft M Cameron
AVON Wed 10Jun15 2100m Mdn Heavy L Magorrian
ELLS Sat 23Mayl5 1600m Mdn Heavy CLammas

LADY EM

5 year old br mare (female)
Sire Sir Percy Dam Embargo
Owners Miss M Gazzard & B A Inglis

Colours White, Black Shamrocks (B&F), Black & Red Striped Sleeves & Quartered

Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f 12 ASH Fri24Jull5  2100m Mdn Soft D Bradley
8of 11 TIMU Fri10Jull5  1600m Mdn Soft T Direen
50f16 ASH Fri3Jull5 1600m Mdn Soft  J Lowry
80f12 OMRUSun 7Junl5  1600m Mdn Soft T Direen
50f13 OTAG Sun 31Mayl5 1600m Mdn Soft T Direen

_ [T STRICTLY LIMITED
7 year old br mare (female)
H Sire Bahhare Dam High Fling

Owners Home @ Half Past Syndicate

Colours Royal Blue, White Seams & Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
120f16 ASH Fri3Jull5  1600m Mdn Soft  CBarnes
50f10 OTAG Thu 25Junl5 1600m Mdn Heavy R Cuneen
40f13 OTAG Sun 31Mayl5 1600m Mdn Soft  CBarnes
12 of 13 OMRU Fri 22May15 1400m Mdn Good C Barnes
40f12  WTNZ Sun 10Mayl5 1200m Mdn Soft  CBarnes

Trainer Shane Kennedy Barrier 11
Jockey Ms Rosie Myers 56.5kg Prizemoney $1,600
Win Range - W&P% 0-14
Career 7:0-1-0 12 Mths 7:.0-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

56.5 10 0 Rapt N Red n/a 130 21163

565 5 0 Nakoma n/a 3.80L 1:39.4

545 1 0 Carmen Sandiego n/a 2.70L 1:29.48

545 13 0 Galaxy Gardens n/a 5.10L 1:24.95

54 9 0 Tricoteuse n/a 9.90L 1:25.8

Trainer P J Rudkin Barrier 5
Jockey Terry Moseley 56.5kg Prizemoney $7,750
Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Career 21:0-2-5 12 Mths 14:0-2-4 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 10:0-1-3 Heavy 8:0-1-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

545 8 0 Clapathunda n/a 5.00L 1:44.89
06 3 0 Cruiseo n/a 5.60L 2:29.93
565 9 0 Excitar n/a 4.30L 2:24.28
545 2 0 Style Is Eternal n/a 4.00L 2:17.32
565 6 0 Fast Catch n/a 15.20L 1:48.9
Trainer B A Inglis Barrier 1
Jockey Darryl Bradley 56.5kg Prizemoney $2,525
Win Range - W&P% 0-17
Career 12:0-0-2 12 Mths 8:0-0-2 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 9:0-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
565 1 0 Rapt N Red n/a 1401 2:16.3
56.5 11 0 Tell The World n/a 5.80L 1:41.74
535 6 0 Nakoma n/a 2.50L 1:39.4
56.5 12 0 Hassell Court n/a 3.00L 1:39.05
565 8 0 Pienza n/a 6.20L 1:43.82
Trainer Amber Hoffman Barrier 7
Jockey Courtney Barnes 56.5kg Prizemoney $3,525
Win Range - W&P% 0-12
Career 17:.0-1-1 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 10:0-0-1 Heavy 5:0-1-0
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
555 11 0 Nakoma n/a 5.00L 1:39.4
545 8 0 Morgan Bet n/a 2.40L 1:46.91
555 13 0 Pienza n/a 6.00L 1:43.82
565 8 0 Good Bye Senorita n/a 5.50L 1:24.51
555 5 0 Paintball n/a 4.10L 1:15.41
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EYES WIDE SHUT

4 year old b mare (female)

Sire Bachelor Duke Dam Blink

Owners M Davey, D Drake, S J King, D W & R M Lake & G A J McLeod
Colours Sea Green, Chocolate & Sea Green Striped Sleeves, Sea Green Cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey
50f12 ASH Fri24Jull5  1600m Mdn Soft B Murray
90of11 TIMU Fri10Jull5  1600m Mdn Soft R Cuneen
70f11 OTAG Thu 25Junl5 1200m Mdn Heavy R Cuneen
60of9  TEAW Sun50ctl4  1400m Mdn Soft S Spratt
50f8 MATA Wed 24Sep14 1200m Mdn Soft M Cameron
PERFECT SECRET
4 year old br mare (female)
S Sire Perfectly Ready Dam Hampden Park
Owners M W Abernethy, Y F Toneycliffe, P A Rukuwai, R M Abernethy, B C
Abernethy, S H Lamb, S J Clarke & W L Fleming
Colours Turquoise & Black Quarters, Black Sleeves With Turquoise Seams &
Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
10 0f 12 ASH  Fri 24Jull5 ~ 2100m Mdn Soft S Collett
6of 11 TIMU Fri10Jull5  1600m Mdn Soft  C Spittles

80f10 OTAG Thu 25Junl5 1600m Mdn Heavy S Wynne
50f7 RICC Fri5unl5  1200m Open Heavy S Muniandy
12 of 14 OTAG Sun 31Mayl15 1200m Mdn Soft K Williams

Trainer Neill Ridley Barrier 16

Jockey Racha Cuneen 56.5kg Prizemoney $1,225

Win Range - W&P% 0-14

Career 7:0-0-1 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-1
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

535 4 0 Court Order n/a 6.70L 1:40.16

545 10 0 Tell The World n/a 6.10L 1:41.74

545 6 0 Golden Shells n/a 10.50L 1:17.83

555 4 0 Roc That n/a 5.90L 1:27.69

54 3 0 Our Eejay n/a 4.80L 1:12.82

Trainer Centaine Spittles Barrier 4
Jockey Toni Direen 56.5kg Prizemoney $675
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 9:0-0-0 12 Mths 9:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

565 7 0 Rapt N Red n/a 31401 2:163
565 9 0 Tell The World n/a 3.50L 1:41.74
565 7 0 Morgan Bet n/a 5.80L 1:46.91

5 1 0 Maybe Miami n/a 8.80L 1:14.26
565 13 0 Wilberry n/a 13.50L 1:15.89
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Race 10 Lindauer (Bm85) 1800m NZ: 4:39 pm

Rail: True NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:39 pm
For: Benchmark 85. Apprentices Can Claim. Handicap. QLD: 2:39 pm
NT: 2:09 pm

SA: 2:09 pm

WA: 12:39 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Willy Duggan (NZ) Jacob Lowry (a3) Kevin Myers 0950957261 47:9-4-7  $148,235 19% 43% 2 60.5
2. To The Max (NZ) Terry Moseley Andrea Smith 0065171213 23:6-3-1 $60,775 26% 43% 8 60
3. Belle D'Or (N2) Doni Prastiyou (a2)  Valerie Christophers 09429s6s1s 44:7-11-6  $103,050 16% 55% 15 59.5
4. Ric 0'Shea (NZ2) Toni Direen Andrew Carston 0920625775 53:8-7-4  $195413 15% 36% 14 595
5. Dickens (NZ) Brett Murray (a3) P J Rudkin 6655609570 72:8-10-8  $156,000 11% 36% 16 59
6. Keepa Tramp (NZ) Reese Jones Sharon Cunningham 7555042405 34:6-3-1 $76,730 18% 29% 10 59
7. Comanche Gold (NZ)  Darryl Bradley Graham Eade 3028619856 58:10-6-6  $164963 17% 38% 6 585
8. Keep The Courage (NZ) Rebecca Black (al)  Lynette Prendergast 9350605593 30:4-1-6 $67,600 13% 37% 12 56.5
9. Rockahoy (N2) Racha Cuneen (a2)  Neill Ridley 3457555255 17:3-3-1 $35,610 18% 41% 4 56
10. Sir Singo Lisa Allpress M R Pitman 7480707147 51.7-6-4  $104195 14% 33% 7 56
11. Kings Pal (NZ) Robert Hannam Bruce Smith 1053352576 20:3-3-2 $40200 15% 40% 1 555
12. Weissmuller (NZ) Kelly Myers Kevin Myers 1596639504 275-1-1  $111,065 19% 26% 3 59
SCRATCHED
14. Lakota (NZ) Samantha Wynne  Tracey Charles 4213108322 46:5-8-7 $75222 11% 43% 5 54
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
17. Duchessofcambridge  Kylie Williams Kevin Myers 4348765834 36:3-3-9 $3495 8% 42% 9 4

(N2)

Race 10 Lindauer (Bm85): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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WILLY DUGGAN

8 year old b gelding (male)
Sire O'Reilly Dam Pretty Irish
Owners J R Crean & J N Murdoch

Colours Emerald Green,purple Band,light Blue Sleeves And Emerald Green Cap.

Race Details Track Jockey

12 0f 18 RICC Sat 1Augl5 1600m Open Soft L Hemi
90of 11 HAST Sat27Junl5 2100m Open Soft ) Parkes
50f15 RICC Sat2Mayl5 2500m Open Soft K Myers
11 0f 11 WTLE Sun 26Aprl5 1950m Open Good D Walsh
90f9  WTLE Fri24Aprl5 1000m BM85 Soft  CO'beirne

% |3 T0 THE MAX
7 year old b gelding (male)

Race Details

Sire Yamanin Vital Dam Anquilla
Owners Mrs A J & D R Smith
Colours White, Royal Blue Diamonds (B&F), Hooped Sleeves & Quartered Cap

Track Jockey

11 of 14 RICC Wed 5Augl5 1800m BM85 Soft T Moseley
11 of 12 OMRU Sun 19Jull5  1600m Open Good D Walsh
60of9 TIMU Fril0Jull5  1600m BM85 Soft T Moseley
1of8 CROM Sun1Marl5 2030m Open Soft T Moseley
70f11 ASPK Sat14Febl5 1600m BM85 Soft L Callaway
[} BELLE D'OR
9 year old b mare (female)
4 Sire Danzighill Dam Anquilla
Owners Mrs V J Christophers
Colours Cerise, Black Sleeves & Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
14 of 14 RICC Wed 5Augl5 1800m BM85 Soft D Prastiyou
90of9 ASH  Fri3Jull5 2100m Open Soft T Moseley
40of 7 OMRUSun 7Junl5  2200m Open Soft D Prastiyou
20f7 OTAG Sun 31Mayl5 2200m BM85 Soft D Prastiyou
90f10 WTNZ Sun 10Mayl5 2000m Open Soft D Prastiyou
3 RIC O'SHEA
8 year old b gelding (male)

"

Sire O'Reilly Dam Fellowship
Owners A E Denham
Colours Black, Red Epauletts, Black Sleeves With Red Seams, Red Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
13 of 14 RICC Wed 5Augl5 1800m BM85 Soft T Direen
90f12 OMRUSun 19Jull5 1600m Open Good D Bradley
20f9  TIMU Fril0Jull5  1600m BM85 Soft S Collett
10 of 13 RICC Sat 20Junl5 1600m Open Heavy T Direen
60f11 WTLE Sun 26Aprl5 1950m Open Good R Cuneen

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $148,235
W&P% 19-43

Trainer Kevin Myers

Jockey Jacob Lowry 60.5kg
Win Range 1600m - 2200m
Career 47:9-4-7

12 Mths 14:2-1-1 1st Up 6:0-0-2  2nd Up 6:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-2-2  Soft 17:4-1-2 Heavy 16:4-1-3
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 11:1-3-2 Track 14:3-2-1  Trk/Dst 6:1-2-0
Wgt Br. Winner
545 16 0 Timy Tyler n/a 8.10L 1:40.02
5 1 0 Blathwayt n/a 12.20L 2:14.6
58 9 0 Wild Bill n/a 2.60L 2:37.92
565 1 0 Right Royal Rose n/a 11.50L 2:02.15
605 2 0 Pacific Choice n/a 15.20L 0:57.61
Trainer Andrea Smith Barrier 8
Jockey Terry Moseley 60.0kg Prizemoney $60,775
Win Range 1600m - 2030m W&P% 26-43
Career 23:6-3-1 12 Mths 11:3-1-1 1st Up 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 14:3-2-1 Heavy 5:2-1-0
Jockey 15:5-1-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

60 8 0 Weissmuller n/a 8.40L 1:50.22
5.5 7 0 Absolut Excelencia n/a 9.90L 1:35.74
60.5 9 0 News Flash n/a 5.90L 1:40.38
54 2 0 To The Max n/a 0.30L 2:07.5
58 7 0 King Prawn n/a 2.50L 1:38.59
Trainer Valerie Christophers Barrier 15
Jockey Doni Prastiyou 59.5kg Prizemoney $103,050

Win Range 1600m - 2400m W&P% 16-55

Career 44:7-11-6 12 Mths 7:1-1-0  1stUp 7:2-0-1  2nd Up 5:1-1-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-0 Soft 25:3-6-5 Heavy 13:4-4-1
Jockey 10:1-3-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
575 13 0 Weissmuller n/a 11.70L 1:50.22
575 5 0 The Bishop n/a 7.40L 2:13.8
57 17 0 The Bishop n/a 6.00L 2:22.26
58 4 0 Sir Amron n/a 2.80L 2:27.49
565 5 0 Red Ripper n/a 12.60L 2:08.59
Trainer Andrew Carston Barrier 14
Jockey Toni Direen 59.5kg Prizemoney $195,413

Win Range 1360m - 1600m W&P% 15-36

Career 53:8-7-4 12 Miths 16:1-2-0 1st Up 5:1-1-0  2nd Up 5:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 27:6-1-0  Soft 15:1-4-2 Heavy 10:1-2-2
Jockey 4:0-1-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 19:2-1-3  Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Winner
595 12 0 Weissmuller n/a 10.40L 1:50.22
5 2 0 Absolut Excelencia n/a 7.40L 1:35.74
55 1 0 News Flash n/a 1.80L 1:40.38
50 3 0 Timy Tyler n/a 10.00L 1:42.33
54 10 0 Right Royal Rose n/a 1.20L 2:02.15
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_ [ DICKENS

8 year old br gelding (male)

Sire Istidaad Dam Dawn's Daughter

Owners J S & Mrs T D Spinks

Colours Black & White Hoops, Black Sleeves, White Cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey

60f14 RICC Wed 5Augl5 1800m BM85 Soft B Murray
60f 10 OMRU Sun 19Jull5  2200m BM75 Good C O'beirne
50f9 TIMU Fri10Jull5  1600m BM85 Soft B Murray
50f7 OMRUSun 7Junl5  2200m Open Soft S Wynne
60f9 RICC Fri29Mayl5 1600m Open Good A Collett
K3 KEEPA TRAMP
7 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Keeper Dam Allez Tramp
Owners S D & S J Cunningham, B J Gray & H A Gray
Colours Apple Green, Light Green Sash, Apple Green Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
70f12 OMRUSun 19Jull5  1600m Open Good T Moseley
50f12 ASH  Fri3Jull5 1400m Open Soft T Moseley
50f7 RICC Sat20Junl5 1200m Open Heavy S Wynne
150f 16 OTAG Fri 6Febl5  1600m Open Soft D Walsh
40f12 KUMA Sat 10Jan15  1810m Open Good T Moseley

_ [} COMANCHE GoLD

8 year old ch gelding (male)
Sire Hawkeye Dam Treadgold
Owners G K & Mrs P A Eade

Colours Navy Blue, Gold Stars (B&F), White Armbands, Gold Cap With Navy Blue

Star

Race Details Track Jockey

30f14 RICC Wed 5Augl5 1800m BM85 Soft D Bradley
10 of 12 OMRU Sun 19Jull5  1600m Open Good R Cuneen
20f13 RICC Sat20Junl5 1600m Open Heavy R Cuneen

80f12 OTAG Sun 31Mayl5 1400m Open Soft R Cuneen
60f9  WTNZ Sun 10Mayl5 1400m Open Soft R Cuneen
EJ KEEP THE COURAGE
7 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Keeper Dam Courageous Belle

"

Trainer P J Rudkin
Jockey Brett Murray 59.0kg
Win Range 1800m - 2000m

Barrier 16
Prizemoney $156,000
We&P% 11-36

Career 72:8-10-8 12 Mths 15:0-1-1 1st Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 35:2-4-3  Soft 23:5-4-2

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 11:1-3-2 Track 20:2-3-6
Wgt Br. Winner

2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Heavy 13:1-2-3
Trk/Dst 7:1-2-2

57 14 0 Weissmuller n/a 6.40L 1:50.22
615 7 0 Kings Pal n/a 7.50L 2:18.55
565 8 0 News Flash n/a 5.80L 1:40.38
59 2 0 The Bishop n/a 9.00L 2:22.26
555 4 0 Saperavious n/a 2.10L 1:36.42
Trainer Sharon Cunningham Barrier 10
Jockey Reese Jones 59.0kg Prizemoney $76,730

Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 18-29

Career 34:6-3-1 12 Mths 11:0-1-0 1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:0-1-0  Soft 10:4-1-0 Heavy 9:2-1-1
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track17:1-1-1  Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

55 12 0 Absolut Excelencia n/a 6.40L 1:35.74
5 3 0 Electronic Motion n/a 2.20L 1:233
50 7 0 Jack's Run n/a 6.20L 1:14.28
535 11 0 The Diamond One n/a 13.00L 1:38.46
545 4 0 Red Ripper n/a4.30L 1:47.6
Trainer Graham Eade Barrier 6
Jockey Darryl Bradley 58.5kg Prizemoney $164,963

Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 17-38

Career 58:10-6-6 12 Mths 13:2-1-1 1st Up 6:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:2-2-3  Soft 25:4-3-1

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 21:6-3-1
Wgt Br. Winner

2nd Up 6:1-0-0
Heavy 15:4-1-1
Trk/Dst 2:0-1-1

585 6 0 Weissmuller n/a 2.60L 1:50.22
5 5 0 Absolut Excelencia n/a 9.40L 1:35.74
54 1 0 Timy Tyler n/a 0.30L 1:42.33
55 10 0 The Gordonian n/a 7.40L 1:28.08
54 3 0 Irish Excuse n/a 4.60L 1:28.61
Trainer Lynette Prendergast Barrier 12
Jockey Rebecca Black 56.5kg Prizemoney $67,600

Win Range 1600m W&P% 13-37

I:{OO\IS\ISnerS D Hoskin & V J Bonham-Hoskin, Mrs D L & D R Bonham, S Klimeck & A J Career 30:4-1-6 12 Mths 6:0-0-1  1st Up 5:1-0-0 2nd Up 5:1-0-0
Colours Lime Green, Purple Maltese Cross, Purple & White Chequered Sleeves, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-0-2 Soft 9:0-0-2 Heavy 11:3-1-2
Purple Cap Jockey 15:4-1-3  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 13:3-0-2  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

90f14 RICC Wed 5Augl5 1800m BM85 Soft R Black 5 11 0 Weissmuller n/a 7.70L 1:50.22

30f9 TIMU Fri10Jull5  1600m BM85 Soft R Black 555 3 0 News Flash n/a 2.80L 1:40.38

50f9 ASH Fri3Jull5  2100m Open Soft S Collett 545 1 0 The Bishop n/a 3.50L 2:13.8

11 0f 13 RICC Sat 20Junl5 1600m Open Heavy CBarnes 54 8 0 Timy Tyler n/a 10.10L 1:42.33

60f9 RICC Fri29Mayl5 1600m Open Good S Collett 54 3 0 Saperavious n/a 2.10L 1:36.42
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IE] ROCKAHOY

6 year old b gelding (male)
Sire Ekraar Dam Harmonica

"

Owners Mrs M | & N F Ridley, Mrs P M & W H Rutherford

Colours Sea Green, Chocolate & Sea Green Striped Sleeves, Sea Green Cap

Race Details Track
3of 7 ASH Fri24Jull5  1400m Open Soft
40f8 TIMU Fri10Jull5  1200m BM85 Soft
70f9 RICC Sat6Sepl4  1400m BM85 Good
50f8 RICC Sat2ljunl4 1600m Open
50f7 RICC Fri30Mayl4 1200m Open

SIR SINGO

" 6year old b/br gelding (male)
Sire More Than Ready Dam Indelible
Owners J K Pitman

Jockey

M R Myers
T Moseley
T Moseley

Heavy T Moseley
Heavy R Cuneen

Colours Red, White Stars (B&F), Striped Sleeves & Hooped Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
70f14 RICC Wed 5Augl5 1800m BM85 Soft L Allpress
4of 7 ASH Fri24Jull5  1400m Open Soft D Bradley
80of 12 OMRU Sun 19Jull5  1600m Open Good S Collett
12 0f 12 ASH  Fri 3Jul15 1400m Open Soft  H Bennet
70f7 RICC Sat20Junl5 1200m Open Heavy D Walsh

18§ KINGS PAL

Y 7 year old b gelding (male)
Sire Kingmaker Dam Pipkin
Owners Mrs A M Hutchinson

Colours Bottle Green, Gold Fernleaf, Gold Sleeves, Red Diamond Bands, Gold &

Red Diamond Cap

Race Details Track
1of10 OMRU Sun 19Jull5 2200m BM75 Good
10 0of 15 ASH  Fri3Jull5  1600m BM75 Soft
30f15 RICC Sat2Mayl5 2500m Open Soft
30f15 RICC Sat18Aprl5 2000m BM75 Soft
50f13 RICC Sat11Aprl5 1800m BM75 Soft

WEISSMULLER

6 year old br gelding (male)

Sire Handsome Ransom Dam Belongs In Lights
Owners Tarzan Syndicate, B Wilson & K T Myers

"

Colours Emerald Green,purple Band,light Blue Sleeves And Emerald Green Cap.

Race Details Track
1of11 RICC Sat1lAugl5 1400m BM75 Soft
90f11 HAST Sat18Aprl5 1600m BM85 Soft
60f10 TREN Sat11Aprl5 1400m Open Soft
60of9  WAIR Sun8Marl5 2050m Open Good
30of 6  MATA Sat 21Febl5 1600m BM85 Soft

Jockey

R Hannam
R Hannam
D Bradley

S Muniandy
C Johnson

Jockey

K Myers
N Teeluck
K Chiong
J Parkes
C Grylls

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $35,610
W&P% 18-41

Trainer Neill Ridley
Jockey Racha Cuneen 56.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 2000m

Career 17:3-3-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-1 1st Up 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 10:2-1-1 Heavy 5:1-2-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 8:2-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
55 0 Fastfoot n/a 3.60L 1:24.97

50 3 0 Jazzman n/a 4.20L 1:11.88
56.5 5 0 Fastfoot n/a 6.60L 1:22.01
545 2 0 Coat Of Arms n/a 2.80L 1:50.27
52 3 0 Cangowest n/a 3.50L 1:15.36
Trainer M R Pitman Barrier 7
Jockey Lisa Allpress 56.0kg Prizemoney $104,195

Win Range 1100m - 1800m W&P% 14-33

Career 51:7-6-4 12 Miths 19:2-1-2 1stUp 6:3-0-1  2nd Up 6:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:4-2-4  Soft 19:3-0-0 Heavy 8:0-4-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-1 Track 18:3-1-2  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

56 7 0 Weissmuller n/a 6.90L 1:50.22

5 7 0 Fastfoot n/a 3.90L 1:24.97

54 4 0 Absolut Excelencia n/a 6.90L 1:35.74

53 11 0 Electronic Motion n/a 10.90L 1:23.3

5 4 0 Jack's Run n/a 6.40L 1:14.28
Trainer Bruce Smith Barrier 1
Jockey Robert Hannam 55.5kg Prizemoney $40,200

Win Range 1600m - 2200m W&P% 15-40

Career 20:3-3-2 12 Mths 9:1-1-2  1st Up 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-2-0  Soft 8:1-1-2 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 7:2-1-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 9:1-1-2 Trk/Dst 3:0-1-0

Wgt Br. Winner

575 6 0 Kings Pal n/a 2.50L 2:18.55

575 9 0 Kage Is King n/a 6.70L 1:37.5

5 1 0 Wild Bill n/a 1.00L 2:37.92

555 10 0 Take Fire n/a 3.50L 2:02.82

555 13 0 Epineaux n/a 4.10L 1:53.81
Trainer Kevin Myers Barrier 3
Jockey Kelly Myers 59.0kg Prizemoney $111,065

Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 19-26

Career 27:5-1-1 12 Mths 13:2-0-1 1stUp 5:3-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-1-0  Soft 14:4-0-1 Heavy 3:1-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
60.5 6 0 Weissmuller n/a 4.50L 1:27.01
53 10 0 Mae West n/a 7.30L 1:35.01
54 8 0 Taurus n/a 4.80L 1:25.21
5 1 0 Fredrick William n/a 3.90L 2:07.53
59 5 0 Ohope Prince n/a 2.60L 1:35.32
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[ LAKOTA

" 8yearold b mare (female)
Sire Storm Creek Dam Real Defensive
Owners Miss T T Charles & P R Corbett

Colours Dark Blue, Pink Diamonds, Collar & Cuffs, White Sleeves, Dark Blue Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
40f 12 OMRU Sun 19Jull5  1600m Open Good J Oliver
20f9 ASH Fri3Jull5  2100m Open Soft R Black
1of4 OMRUThu 18Junl5 2200m BM85 Soft S Wynne
30f12 RICC Fri29Mayl5 2000m BM75 Good R Black
1of12 TIMU Fri15Mayl5 2100m BM75 Soft R Black

DUCHESSOFCAMBRIDGE

6 year old b mare (female)

Sire Lucky Unicorn Dam Game Duchess

Owners AL Eames, Mrs J M Meiring, Mrs A, L B & T Schroder

Colours Black & Irish Green Chequers, Irish Green Sleeves & Chequered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
40f10 OMRUSun 19Jull5  2200m BM75 Good R Cuneen
30f13 RICC Sat20Junl5 1800m BM75 Heavy S Wynne
40f9  TIMU Fri12Junl5 2100m BM75 Soft R Cuneen
80f18 RICC Sat2Mayl5 2000m BM75 Soft MR Myers
70f10 WTLE Fri 24Aprl5  1950m BM85 Soft MR Myers

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $75,222
W&P% 11-43

Trainer Tracey Charles
Jockey Samantha Wynne 54.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 2200m

Career 46:5-8-7 12 Mths 18:2-5-4 1st Up 6:1-1-2  2nd Up 6:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:0-5-5  Soft 18:5-3-2 Heavy 6:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-1 Track 12:0-3-4  Trk/Dst 4:0-1-1

Wgt Br. Winner
59 0 Absolut Excelencia n/a 3.90L 1:35.74

54 8 0 The Bishop n/a 1.30L 2:13.8
555 3 0 Lakota n/a 0.50L 2:29.07
555 9 0 Commanding Oak n/a 0.90L 2:02.35
5% 8 0 Lakota n/a 0.30L 2:11.74
Trainer Kevin Myers Barrier 9
Jockey Kylie Williams 54.0kg Prizemoney $34,950
Win Range 1600m - 2000m W&P% 8-42
Career 36:3-3-9 12 Mths 15:0-0-4 1st Up 5:0-1-1  2nd Up 5:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:2-0-3  Soft 13:1-2-4 Heavy 6:0-1-2
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 7:1-0-2 Track 6:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-1

Wgt Br. Winner

55 0 Kings Pal n/a 4.00L 2:18.55

54 9 0 Pheasant n/a 2.60L 1:57.38

54 3 0 Southern Raider n/a 2.10L 2:16.93
555 17 0 Dalwhinnie n/a 3.30L 2:08.61

54 7 0 Cheese Maker n/a 5.80L 0:00.
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